Rule 2.33

(a) Insert name(s) and
address{es) of
administrator(s)

*Delete as applicable

{b) Insert date

Form 2,17B

The Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of administrator’s 2.17B
proposals

Name of Company Company number
Bel and the Dragon (Hampton Court) Limited 03907153
In the Court case number
Chancery Division of the High Court of Justice
Royal Courts of Justice 17134/2009
The Strand, London, WC2A 2LL

[full name of court]

1. We (ay _Shay Bannon of BDO Stoy Hayward LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1U 7EU
and Trace e and Dermot Justin Power of BDO Stoy Hayward LLP, 3 Hardman Street
Manchester, M3 3AT

attach a copy of *-my / our proposals in respect of the administration of the above company.

A copy of these proposals was sent to all known creditors on

(b)
25 September 2009

st _ 7550

Dated _l% Lﬁj}r@’hbﬂ( ZO(DC)

Contact details:

You do not have to give any contact information in
the box opposite but if you do, it will help Companies

BDO Stoy Hayward LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester,

House to contact you if there is a query on the form. M3 3AT
The contact information that you give will be visible Our Ref TP/IRI/LS/P2940/C15
to searchers of the public record Tel 0161 817 7500

DX Number DX Exchange

‘\l‘\‘““‘ “l‘\ “\“ ‘\“ ‘l‘\‘l\\“‘ - you have comp|EIed und Sigrwd this rorm plezﬁc Scnd it ° Lhe Regiﬂm Ofcompanies *
“AUCEEDPA* mpanies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff
A39 86

30/09/2009

4

COMPANIES HOUSE




BDO Stoy Hayward LLP 3 Hardman Street
Chartered Accountants Manchester M3 3AT
Telephone: +44 {0161 817 7300

o .
Facsimile: +44 (0161 817 7683
DX 710256 Manchester 3
Website: www.bdo.co.uk

Private and Confidential

TO ALL CREDITORS AND MEMBERS 25 September 2009
OurRef  TP/JRI/JA/LS/P2940/A6

Please ask for: Jill Redmond i
Direct Line: 0161 817 7541

Dear Sirs

Premium Bars and Restaurants Plc and its Subsidiaries (“the Group”) — All in
Administration

I refer to the appointment of Shay Bannon, Dermot Justin Power and myself as Joint
Administrators of the Group, per the attached schedule, on 4 August 2009. I attach a
statement to creditors pursuant to Rule 2.33 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 which
incorporates a statement of proposals under Paragraph 49 of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency
Act 1986.

The attached report sets out the work undertaken by the Joint Administrators to date,
incorporating the details of my firm’s policies regarding fees and disbursements and a
summary recording of the time spent on the Administrations, together with a creditors’
guide to Administrators’ fees.

The Joint Administrators do not intend to call an initial meeting of creditors because we do
not anticipate that a dividend will be available to unsecured creditors. Creditors whose
claims amount to more than 10% of the total liabilities of any individual company can
request that a meeting be called using form 2.21B. Form 2.21B is attached and if
completed must be returned to this office by 12 October 2009 together with the attached
proof of debt form in respect of the individual company or companies to which your claim
relates. '

Please note that the Joint Administrators act as agents of the Group and without
personal liability.

Yours faithfully
Fopand on behalf of the Group

Trace

Joint Administrator
Authorised by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England & Wales

Encs

M.B/CN/ADM600 LET TQ CREDS AND MEMBERS RE MEETING
gAmbrscases\2900 - 299912940\glossarizs\para 49 glossaries\adm601 let to creds.doc

Registered office:

55 Bzker Street London WLU 7EU
BDO Stoy Hayward LLP is a limited liability partnership and is authorised and ' Registered number: OC305127
regulated by the Financial Services authority to conduct investment business Registered in England and Wales

&



IBDO

Premium Bars and Restaurants Plc
And its Subsidiaries
(All In Administration)

Statement to Creditors pursuant to
Rule 2.33 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 and
Statement of Proposals under Paragraph 49
of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986

8/TA/LS/IA2940/Cé

BDO Stoy Hayward LLP



B D o Premium Bars and Restaurants Plc and its Subsidiary
- Nt ' Companies

———— 25 September 2009

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Section

1 INTRODUCTION

2 EVENTS LEADING UP TO THE APPOINTMENT OF THE
JOINT ADMINISTRATORS

3 MANAGEMENT OF THE GROUP’S AFFAIRS SINCE THE
JOINT ADMINISTRATORS' APPOINTMENTS

4 CREDITORS’ CLAIMS

5 STATUTORY INFORMATION & STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

6 JOINT ADMINISTRATORS’ RECEIPTS & PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
7 ACHIEVING THE PURPOSE OF THE ADMINISTRATIONS

8 EC REGULATIONS ON INSOLVENCY PROCEEDINGS

9 JOINT ADMINISTRATORS’ REMUNERATION

10 POSSIBLE OUTCOMES FOR THE GROUP AND CREDITORS

11 STATEMENT OF PROPOSALS UNDER PARAGRAPH 49 OF
SCHEDULE B1 OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

APPENDIX A — Company Registration & Court Reference Numbers
APPENDIX B — Group Structure Chart

APPENDIX C — Forms 2.21B

APPENDIX D - Statutory Information

APPENDIX E — Inter-Company Debtor Schedule
APPENDIX F — Schedule of Creditors

APPENDIX G —~ Group Balance Sheet as at 4 August 2009
APPENDIX H — Receipts & Payments Accounts
APPENDIX I — Time Costs Analysis

APPENDIX J — Creditors Guide to Administrators’ Fees
APPENDIX K — Proof of Debt Forms

TP/IRI/JA/LS/C6

Page

e~

10
11

12




PREMIUM BARS AND RESTAURANTS PLC AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES -
ALL IN ADMINISTRATION (“THE GROUP?”)

Regiétered office situated at 3 Hardman Street, Manchéster, M3 3AT.

Shay Bannon, Dermot Power and Tracey Pye of BDO Stoy Hayward (“BDO”) were
appointed Joint Administrators of the Group In the Chancery Division of the High Court of
Justice, Royal Courts of Justice, The Strand, London on 4 August 2009. A schedule of the
individual companies within the Group including their company registration numbers and
Court reference numbers is attached at Appendix A.

1.1

1.2

1.3

1.4

2.1

Introduction

This report is addressed to the creditors of the Group and incorporates the
Joint Administrators' proposals. We do not propose to call a meeting of creditors to
consider the proposals on the basis that the Group has insufficient assets to enable a
distribution to unsecured creditors, other than potentially from the Prescribed Part,
which is only applicable in certain subsidiary companies mentioned
in section 4.3 below. A copy of the Group structure is attached at Appendix B.

Under Paragraph 52 of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986, if creditors whose
debts amount to at least 10% of the total debts of any of the individual companies
request a meeting using form 2.21B, we will be obliged to call an initial meeting
of creditors. Please note that before such a meeting can be held, we will require a
deposit towards the cost of convening the meeting. Such deposit may be repaid
subject to the approval of the other creditors. Form 2.21B is attached at Appendix
C and if completed must be returned to this office by no later than 12 October 2009.
Please complete form 2.21B in relation to the individual company or companies to
which your claim relates.

If creditors do not request that a meeting be held to consider the
Joint Administrators’ proposals, the proposals will have been deemed to be
approved in accordance with Rule 2.33(5) of the Insolvency Act 1986.

The Joint Administrators propose to continue to manage the affairs of the Group
and realise the assets in accordance with the second and third objective of the
statutory purpose of the Administrations as set out in Schedule B1 of the
Insolvency Act 1986; to achieve a better result for the Group’s creditors as a whole
than would be likely if the Group was wound up (without first being in
Administration) and to distribute a dividend to the Group’s secured and preferential
creditors.

Events Leading up to the Appointment of the Joint Administrators

The Group operates bars, restaurants, night clubs and hotels in the UK under
several brand names, the main brands being The Living Room (“TLR”), Bel and
the Dragon (“BATD”) and Prohibition Bar and Grill (“PBG”).




Administrators’ proposals regarding

. BDO Stoy Hayward
: O ' ’ - ' Premium Bars and Restaurants Plc and its Subsidiaries

(“the Group™)
25 September 2009

2.2

23

2.4

25

2.6

2.7

2.8

2.9

2.10

The Group was founded as Ultimate Leisure Limited (“UL”) in 1997 and acquired
certain businesses and assets from a number of companies within the -
Newcastle-upon-Tyne area.

The holding company, Premium Bars and Restaurants Plc, was listed on AIM
in July 1999 and remains a public company, although trading of the shares
was suspended on 17 December 2008 at the request of the Board, as a result of
the Group being unable to issue its audited accounts for the 12 month period to
30 June 2008, within the time limit specified by the AIM rules.

The Group has grown both organically and as the result of a number of corporate
acquisitions over a twelve year period. It initially focused on locations in the
North East of England, and included a diverse range of formats including bars,
restaurants and night clubs.

The Group’s banking facilities are provided by The Royal Bank of Scotland Ple
(“RBS™) and Allied Irish Bank (“AIB”), hereinafter referred to as (“the Banks™).
The Group’s combined indebtedness to the Banks total approximately £50 million.

During 2007 the Group expanded rapidly acquiring TLR and BATD in June 2007,
as the Group sought to refocus its activities towards high-end food led operations.
Funding for the expansion was from a £25 million rights issue, plus additional
borrowings from the Banks. The Banks are secured by way of a fixed charge over
the Group’s goodwill and properties and floating charges over the remaining assets
of the Group.

The Group’s Financial Year (“FY”) runs to the 30 June and during FY08, two new
units were opened: TLR Milton Keynes and PBG St Katharine’s Dock. In addition
TLR Bristol opened in November 2003.

In FYO08, sales fell by 5% in comparison to the previous year. The decline in the
original UL business was evident from November 2007, whilst in the rest of
the Group it began in March 2008 with sales declining by approximately 8%
through to January 2009. The overall decrease at the time was largely due to
factors such as the implementation of the smoking ban, competition from the off
license trade (supermarkets) on price, and more recently a worsening economic
climate. Certain individual establishments have also under-performed due to
increased competition within the locality, coupled with poor venue management.

As the impact of the recession was reported in the press, there was a noticeable
downturn in mid-week business, particularly the upper mid-market trade as
compenies started to restrict expenditure in relation to corporate functions.

As a result of these factors the Group breached its banking covenants in March and
June 2008, and since the summer of 2008, suffered a major fall in its share price.
This was triggered by two events: the first being a profit warning on
16 June 2008, and the second being the collapse of a significant shareholder of
the Group who held 32.5% of the shares.




Administrators’ proposals regarding

) BDO Stoy Hayward
' I BDO : Premium Bars and Restaurants Plc and its Subsidiaries

———— (&Gthe Group”)

25 September 2009

2.11

2.12

2.13

2.14

2.15

2.16

2.17

2.18

Shortly after these events, significant changes were made to the Board with the
replacement of the Executive Chairman, Finance Director and the appointment of
two new non-executive Directors.

The Group announced its preliminary results on 16 October 2008 and confirmed
that the Group was in negotiations with the Banks to renew its banking facilities
and ensure that the Group could sustain its working capital requirements.

Until these negotiations were finalised, the Group was unable to issue audited
accounts and therefore presented its FY08 results as draft year end accouats.
The Group reported an EBITDA, after head office costs, of £5.2 million and a net
loss after tax of £20.7 million, which is a significant increase in comparison to the
net loss after tax of £2.6 million in FY07. The loss in FY08 included £18.9 million
of impairments in relation to the valuation of the freehold and leasehold properties
and goodwill, being the brand names.

Extracts from the Group’s audited accounts for the years ended 30 June 2008 are
provided below:

Turnover Gross Net Loss Directors’ Balance on
Profit (After Tax) Emoluments Profit & Loss
Aceount
Period Ended £'000 £2000 £2000 £'000 £000
Audited A/c’s 66,046 29,992 {20,695) 655 (15,302)
for Y/E 30.06.08
Audited Afc’s 36,709 18,462 (2,659) 812 5371
for Y/E 30.06.07
Audited A/c’s 32,451 16,611 (4,152) 1,492 7,568
for Y/E 30.06.06

By October 2008, trading losses were impacting significantly on the Group’s
banking facilities. This was exacerbated by forecast borrowing requirements of £2.2
million against the facility to fund the recently opened TLR in Milton Keynes and
TLR in Bristol that was due to open in November 2008.

In late October 2008, BIDO were appointed to undertake an Independent Business
Review of the Group. The report concentrated on the cash flow requirements and
security position of the Group in relation to its bank borrowings.

During the course of December 2008 and January 2009, discussions continued
between the Board, its major shareholders and the Banks, in order to obtain funding
for the short term cash requirements of the Group and to agree a longer term
debt structure.

On 30 December 2008, the Group requested that its shares be suspended on AIM
as it was not able to issue accounts to shareholders within 6 months as specified
by the AIM rules. The Directors were of the opinion that the Group should delay




Administrators’ proposals regarding

- - BDO Stoy Hayward . y ]
I BDO s Premium Bars and Restaurants Plc and its Subsidiaries

(“the Group™)
25 September 2009

2.19

2.20

2.21

2.22

2.23

2.24

2.25
2.26

2.27

the issue, and approve the accounts on a going concern basis once its funding issues
were resolved.

On 16 January 2009, the Group submitted a payment proposal to HM Revenue and
Customs to defer £1.6 million of VAT and PAYE liabilities over a 12 month period
to relieve immediate cash flow pressures. In addition, the Banks agreed to defer a
£440,000 loan repayment which was due in January 2009.

On 6 February 2009, the Banks provided formal notice to the Group that they
would waiver historical covenant breaches and lengthen the repayment of facilities
through to 23 March 2009, to allow sufficient time for the Group to agree a longer
term funding solution. A Chief Restructuring Officer was appointed to facilitate
the production of a revised business plan. The Banks also made available an
additional £2.5 million of working capital by extending the capital expenditure
facility to £5.5 million.

On 3 April 2009, the Board and the Banks entered into a further extension of the
facilities for a period of 12 weeks to 26 June 2009 and the Group borrowed
£2.5 million from the capital expenditure facility made available in February 2009.
On the same day BDO were engaged to start an accelerated Merger and Acquisition
Process (“M&A™) marketing the business and assets of
the Group for sale. In turn, the Banks agreed to waive any existing covenant
breaches and defer testing of financial covenants through to 30 June 2009 in an
attempt to continue to support the Group.

As press speculation of the Group’s funding problems grew, the majority of
the food and drink suppliers reduced their payment terms substantially.
This intensified the Group’s cashflow pressures. The Board monitored the
creditor position closely during the M&A process and at all times sought
professional advice.

On 26 June 2009, the Board and the Banks entered into an exclusivity agreement
with a potential investor for a sale of the Group. In order to allow sufficient time
for the investor to complete a due diligence exercise in relation to the Group and for
a sale to conclude, the Banks agreed to another extension of the facility agreement
through to 31 July 2009.

Unfortunately, on 29 July 2009, the investor served notice on the Banks, formally
notifying them of the immediate termination of the negotiations.

The Board was advised to place the Group into Administration.

On 4 August 2009 an application for the appointment of Joint Administrators was
made by Wayne Arthur, being a Director, pursuant to Paragraph 22 of Schedule Bl
of the Insolvency Act 1986. On the same day, Shay Bannon, Dermot Power and
Tracey Pye were appointed Joint Administrators.

At Appendix D is a record of the names of the Group’s Directors and Secretaries,
together with details of their shareholdings.




' BDO Stoy Hayward Administrators® proposals regarding
B ) Premium Bars and Restaurants Ple and its Subsidiaries

(“the Group”)
25 September 2009

3.1

3.1.1

3.1.2

313

3.14

3.15

3.1.6

Management of the Group’s Affairs Since the Joint Administrators’
Appointment

Initial Actions

Upon our appointment as Joint Administrators, BDO staff attended the Group’s
head office in Hale, Cheshire and all 48 establishments around the UK,
to notify employees of our appointment and to advise them of our objectives as
Joint Administrators.

We undertook an immediate review of the Group’s affairs with particular regard to
its financial and resource requirements. This assessment was carried out in liaison
with the remaining management of the Group and with our managing agents,
Licensed Solutions Limited (“LS™), having regard to the Group’s ongoing business
commitments and the anticipated cashflows. Following this review, we were
satisfied that with the support of the Banks, the Group would be able to continue to
trade during administration in order to explore the possibility of a going concern
sale.

As a consequence of the review, three establishments; Sea Glasgow, Advocate
Belfast and Rewind Newcastle, were closed immediately upon our appointment,
which led to 53 employees being made redundant on 4 August 2009. Members of
the BDO team, together with a LS representative remained at each site to assist the
employees with an orderly closure of the establishments. All cash on site was
collected and immediately banked by the BDO team. The establishments were
secured by our staff, with the assistance of LS. All employees were provided with
the appropriate documentation to allow them to make claims against the
Redundancy Payments Office for arrears of wages, holiday pay, loss of notice pay
and redundancy.

Immediately following our appointment, all retained employees were advised by a
member of BDO or LS that the Group would continue to trade. We implemented
controls to manage ongoing purchasing and expenditure at head office and
notification of the new procedures were communicated to the employees of the
remaining 45 establishments.

Applications were made to a number of Local Authorities across the UK to have the
licences transferred into the name of LS in order that the establishments were able
to continue to trade as licensed premises whilst under the supervision of
the Administrators.

Notification was issued to all known creditors of the Group advising them of our
appointment. All suppliers were contacted to negotiate ongoing supplies and agree
credit terms. In addition we identified those suppliers with potential retention of
title (“ROT”) claims and asked them to provide details of their claims in writing.
Solicitors were instructed to review all paperwork relevant to the ROT claims in
order to advise as to the validity of these claims.




Administrators’ proposals regarding

BDO Stoy Hayward
- ’ ’ Premium Bars and Restaurants Ple and its Subsidiaries

(“the Group”)
25 September 2009

3.1.7

3.2

3.2.1

3.2.2

3.23

3.3

33.1

33.2

333

34

34.1

Agents were instructed to provide valuations of the freehold and leasehold
properties and chatte] assets. We instructed stock takes to be undertaken by the
retained employees at each establishment, with the process monitored and the
information collated by LS.

On 18 August 2009, a further three employees were made redundant from
head office. Their claims for accrued holiday pay, redundancy pay and notice pay
have been processed by our staff and forwarded to the Redundancy Payments
Office and P45’s have been issued.

Sale of the Group

Our strategy has been to seek a sale of the trading companies within the Group,
given that such a transaction could potentially save approximately 1,500 jobs and
create an enhanced return for creditors.

Prior to our appointment as Administrators, a full sale process for the Group
had been conducted, however, a sale did not eventuate. From both this sale process
and the interest that was received upon our appointment we have had contact with
circa 100 interested parties. Interest has been for a combination of individual sites,
brands and the business as a whole.

It is still our intention to sell the business as a whole and we are presently in
negotiations with a preferred party. At present, we are unable to provide any
further information regarding the potential sale.

Trading During the Administration

With the exception of the dormant companies and the three establishments that
were closed at the date of appointment, the Group has continued to trade under our
supervision since the date of our appointment.

As discussed, we have introduced a number of processes in relation to ongoing
trading to improve cost controls and the monitoring of sales and margins.

As advised above, we contacted the necessary suppliers required to enable
continuation of supply to the remaining 45 establishments and to negotiate existing
or extended credit terms with as many suppliers as possible. The majority of the
suppliers were supportive.

Freechold and Leasehold Properties

The Group’s audited accounts dated 30 June 2008, report a net book value of
£34 million and £28 million in respect of the freehold and leasehold properties
respectively. The majority of the properties relate to the establishments of
the Group and are situated across the UK. However, there are some properties
within the portfolio which are investment properties and are sublet to residential
and commercial tenants. All properties are subject to a fixed charge in favour
of the Banks.




- " . BDO Stoy Havwarfl Administrators’ proposals regarding
> ] . o - Premium Bars and Restaurants Ple and its Subsidiaries

(“the Group”)
25 September 2009

342

35

3.5.1

3.6
3.6.1

3.7

3.7.1

3.8

3.8.1

4.1

4.1.1

The Joint Administrators are currently seeking the surrender of the leases in respect
of the three closed establishments. We are due to vacate one further establishment
by the end of September 2009, as the lease expires at this time. We are currently
seeking a compensatory payment from the landlord before the premises are vacated.

Wet Stock

At the date of appointment, LS with the assistance of the retained employees,
were instructed to undertake a stock take of the wet stock across the establishments.
It was confirmed that the Group held wet stock with a cost value of
approximately £600,000 of which some is subject to retention of title claims which
are currently being reviewed.

Cash at Bank

At the date of our appointment the Group held cash in transit and in floats of
approximately £328,000. Further cash totalling approximately £12,000 was banked
into the Joint Administrators’ account following the closure of the three
establishments referred to above.

Book Debts

At the date of appointment there were book debts amounting to approximately
£433,000 due to the Group. These book debts were in relation to accounts that
were held with the establishments by corporate customers. We have instructed the
retained employees to pursue these debts vigorously. Certain debtor accounts will
be passed to our solicitors for collection. We will continue to pursue the
outstanding balances.

Inter-Company Balances

A schedule of inter-company balances is attached at Appendix E. These extracts
have been taken from the books and records of the individual companies and are
subject to verification. Based upon current projections it is not anticipated that any
of the individual companies will be in a position to discharge any element of their
inter-company liabilities.

Creditors' claims
Secured Creditors
The Banks

At the date of appointment, RBS held fixed charges over the goodwill and
properties of the Group and floating charges over the remaining assets of
the Group. RBS acts as security trustee in relation to the liabilities due to AIB. The
Banks are owed approximately £50 million in respect of facilities provided to the
Group.



' 'BDO Stoy Hayward Administrators’ proposals regarding
. ’ - Premium Bars and Restaurants Plc and its Subsidiaries

(“the Group™)

25 September 2009

4.2

4.2.1

4.3

4.3.1

4.3.2.

4.3.3

4.4

4.4.1

4.4.2

Preferential Creditors

At present employees’ claims are estimated at approximately £14,000 in respect of
pre-Administration arrears of wages and holiday pay owing to the redundant
employees. It is not known whether a distribution will be made to preferential
creditors in this matter, as it is dependent upon the level of realisations achieved
from a sale of the Group in whole or in part.

Prescribed Part

Under the provisions of Section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986 the
Joint Administrators must state the amount of funds available to
unsecured creditors in respect of the Prescribed Part. This provision only applies
where a Company has granted a floating charge to a creditor after
15 September 2003. The Group has granted floating charges to RBS after this date
in relation to the following subsidiary companies and, therefore, the provisions of
the Prescribed Part will apply to these companies (excludes dormant/non trading
companies where there are insufficient assets to enable a dividend to be paid under
the prescribed part):

¢ Pimco 2374 Limited

Prohibition Bars Limited

Pimco 2393 Limited

Bel and the Dragon (Cookham) Limited
BDR Restaurants Limited

Buildsense Limited

The Living Room Group Limited

Based on present information, it is unlikely, after allowing for costs, that a
Prescribed Part will be payable to unsecured creditors of these companies.

If realisations are sufficient to enable a distribution to be made to
unsecured creditors from the Prescribed Part, the timing of any dividend will be
dependent on the time taken to achieve a sale of the Group.

Unsecured Creditors

A summary of the Group’s trade and expense creditors are attached at
Appendix F. The value of claims detailed on the schedules have been taken from
the Group’s books and records and will not affect any creditor’s right to prove a
claim for a different amount. The claims total approximately £3.4 million including
Crown department claims.

Based on present information, we do not anticipate there being sufficient funds
available for a distribution to unsecured creditors, other than that which may be
available from the Prescribed Part, as mentioned above.




Administrators’ proposals regarding

BDO Stoy Hayward
I BDO Premium Bars and Restaurants Ple and its Subsidiaries

(“the Group®)

25 September 2009

5.1

52

53

6.1

7.1

7.2

7.3

7.4

8.1

Statutory Information and Statement of Affairs

As discussed above, attached at Appendix D is a record of the names of the Group’s
Directors and Secretaries, together with details of their shareholdings.

The directors are in the process of preparing a Statement of Affairs for each of the
Companies within the Group. We anticipate that these documents will be provided
shortly.

We enclose at Appendix G a copy of the Group’s balance sheet as at 4 August
2009, taken from the Group’s management accounts.

Joint Administrators’ Receipts and Payments Account

For your information, we attach a copy of the Joint Administrators’ Receipts and
Payments Accounts for each of the individual companies at Appendix H.
This shows that the Joint Administrators have funds in hand amounting to
£3,382,050.08. We trust that the content of the accounts are self explanatory.

Achieving the Purpose of the Administrations

The statutory purpose the Administrations consists of three objectives, and we now
address the progress that has been made in this respect.

» Rescuing the trading entities as a going concern; or

e Achieving a better result for the Group’s creditors as a whole than would be
likely if the Group was wound up (without first being in Administration); or

¢ Realising property in order to make a dividend to one or more secured or
preferential creditors.

It was not possible to achieve the first objective of rescuing the Group as a
going concern, given the previous unsuccessful attempts of the Directors to sell the
business and the closure of three establishments upon our appointment.

Therefore, the Administrators focused on achieving the second objective of
maximising the asset realisations. We believe that a sale of the remaining business
either in whole or in part would achieve a better realisation for the body of creditors
than would have been achieved in Liquidation.

The third objective will also be achieved.
EC Regulations on Insolvency Proceedings

We are required under the Insolvency Rules 1986 to state whether and if so
the extent to which the above regulations apply to these Administrations.
In this particular case the EC Regulation will apply in respect of these
Administrations and these proceedings will be main proceedings as provided by
Article 3 of the aforesaid Regulation.




: - ' BDO Stoy Hayward Administrators’ proposals regarding
: . T Premium Bars and Restaurants Plc and its Subsidiaries

(*the Group”™)
25 September 2009

9.1

9.2

9.3

9.4

9.5

9.6

9.7

Joint Administrators’ Remuneration

Kindly note that under the terms of the Insolvency Rules 1986 the
Joint Administrators are obliged to fix their remuneration in accordance with
Rule 2.106(2) of the Insolvency Rules 1986. This permits remuneration to be fixed
either as a percentage of the wvalue of the property with which the
Joint Administrators have to deal or alternatively by reference to the time the
Joint Administrators and their staff have spent aftending to matters in
these Administrations.

As previously advised we do not intend to call an initial meeting of creditors on the
basis that the Group appears to have insufficient property to enable a dividend to be
paid to unsecured creditors, other than from the Prescribed Part. In cases where
there will be no dividend to unsecured creditors we are obliged to seek
authorisation of our fees from the secured and preferential creditors. Therefore
we will request authorisation from the secured and preferential creditors in this
respect.

For your information, we shall request the secured creditors to approve the
Joint Administrators’ remuneration on a time costs basis. Attached at Appendix I
are schedules that summarise the time that has been spent in dealing with the
Administration of the Group to the date of this report. This shows that a total of
2,588 hours has been spent at an average charge out rate of £218 per hour, resulting
in time costs to date of £563,119. 1 also attach for your information at Appendix J,
a “Creditors’ Guide to Administrators’ Fees”, together with a document that
outlines the policy of BDO Stoy Hayward LLP in respect of fees
and disbursements.

The time costs to date have been incurred as a consequence of maximising
asset realisations. A summary of the key activities is detailed below:

Financial Review: Upon our appointment we undertook a detailed assessment of
the Group’s financial position having regard to the Group’s ongoing anticipated
cashflows. Following this review, we were satisfied that with the support of the
Banks, that 45 of the 48 establishments of the Group were able to continue to trade.

Attendance at the Company’s Head Office and 48 Establishments: Upon our
appointment our staff attended the Group’s head office in Hale and the
48 establishments across the UK to notify approximately 1500 employees of our
appointment, to safeguard the assets of the Group and to implement new control
procedures in respect of ongoing trading.

Controls: Controls were implemented, in particular, a new purchase and ordering
system was implemented to ensure control and visibility of expenditure of the
ordering of goods and services during the Administration trading period.
New accounts have been negotiated and letters of undertaking have been issued to
the majority of the suppliers including security companies, promoters, DI’s,
Landlords and stock suppliers.

10




Administrators® proposals regarding

™ _ BDO Stoy Hayward
I B DO . Premium Bars and Restaurants Plc and its Subsidiaries

(“the Group”)
25 September 2009

9.8

9.9

9.10

9.11

9.12

9.13

9.14

9.15

9.16

5.17

10

10.1

Employees: A total of 56 redundancies have been effected since the date of
our appointment. 53 employees were made redundant on the 4 August 2009 and a
further 3 employees have been made redundant since this date. All members of
staff have been advised of their rights under the Employment Rights Act 1996
and all claim forms have been processed.

Stock Take: A stock take was undertaken at the date of appointment to establish the
level of wet stock present at the 48 establishments.

Retention of Title: Three creditors have made ROT claims against the wet stock.
Qur solicitors are reviewing the paperwork in order to establish whether these
claims are valid. In addition we have received a number of other ROT claims from
suppliers relating to various pieces of equipment and other goods supplied to
the Group. Our solicitors have been provided with the documentation and are
reviewing the same. We continue to deal with these claims.

Sale of Business: We contacted a number of parties in order to maximise the
prospect of achieving a sale of the Group. Negotiations are ongoing with these
interested parties.

Trading: The Group has traded under our supervision since our appointment as
Joint Administrators.

Reporting to Secured Creditors: We have provided regular updates to the secured
creditors throughout the Administration.

Statutory Obligations: We have processed and filed the necessary statutory
documentation required as Joint Administrators.

Pension Scheme: The Group has two group pension schemes and also makes
contributions to employees’ private pension schemes. We appointed a specialised
team within our investment management department to review the two
Group schemes and to protect employees’ interests. In addition, we are reviewing
the position to establish whether there are any contributions outstanding and if so,
will make the necessary claims against the Redundancy Payments Office in relation
these arrears.

Book Debt Collection: The retained employees have been pursuing the outstanding
debtors on a daily basis. Certain debfor accounts are being passed on to our
solicitors for collection.

Promotional Schemes: In conjunction with LS, a number of promotional activities
have been put in place in an attempt to increase sales and preserve the brands.

Possible Outcomes for the Group and Creditors

The Insolvency Act 1986 and Insolvency Rules 1986 provide a variety of options
regarding the possible exit routes for the Group from the Administration,
being primarily a Company Voluntary Arrangement, Liquidation or Dissolution of
the Group.

11




-- BDO Stoy Hayward Administrators’ proposals regarding
- . A Premium Bars and Restaurants Plc and its Subsidiaries

(“the Group”)
25 September 2009

10.2

11

It is the Joint Administrators' recommendation and proposal, as detailed below,
that once realisations are sufficiently completed, should realisations be sufficient
to enable a dividend to be paid to unsecured creditors (which based on current
information is unlikely), the individual trading companies within the Group should
move from Administration to Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation and that Shay
Bannon, Tracey Pye and Dermot Power be appointed Joint Liquidators. The choice
of Liquidators is a matter for the creditors to consider. Should realisations be
insufficient to enable a dividend to be paid to unsecured creditors, the individual
companies should move to Disselution under Paragraph 84 of Schedule B1 of the
Insolvency Act 1986. In any event, it is proposed that the dormant/non trading
companies within the Group will exit Administration via dissolution on the basis of
there being no dividend prospects for unsecured creditors.

Statement of Proposals under Paragraph 49 of Schedule Bl of the
Insolvency Act 1986

In accordance with Paragraph 49 of Schedule Bl of the Insolvency Act 1986
the Joint Administrators make the following proposals for achieving the purpose of
the Administrations. These proposals will be deemed to be approved by creditors
if we do not receive a request to call an initial meeting of creditors by creditors
that are owed more than 10% in value of the total value of the liabilities of any of
the individual companies.

Formal Proposals - the Joint Administrators propose that:

(a) the Joint Administrators continue to manage the affairs of the Group and
realise assets in accordance with the second and third objective of
the Administration.

(b)  once all matters are concluded, should realisations be insufficient to enable a
dividend to be paid to unsecured creditors, the Joint Administrators propose
that the individual trading companies within the Group exit the
Administration by way of Dissolution under Paragraph 84 of Schedule B1.
However, should realisations be sufficient to enable a dividend to be paid to
unsecured creditors, the individual companies should move from
Administration to Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation (“CVL”). Should the
individual trading companies move to CVL it is proposed that the Joint
Administrators be appointed as Joint Liquidators. As discussed above, the
dormant/non trading companies within the Group (see Group structure chart
at Appendix B) will, in any event, exit Administration via dissolution on the
basis of there being no dividend prospects for unsecured creditors,

NB. under Paragraph 83(7) of Schedule Bl of the Insolvency Act 1986 and
Rule 2.117(3), creditors may nominate different Liquidators provided that
the nomination is made after receipt of the proposals, but before such
proposals are approved, but in the absence of such nominations
Shay Bannon, Tracey Pye and Dermot Power will be Joint Liquidators.

12




BDO Stoy Hayward Administrators® proposals regarding
: . : . Premium Bars and Restaurants Plc and its Subsidiaries

(“the Group”)
25 September 2009

(¢) The Joint Administrators be discharged from liability under the
Administration per Paragraph 98(3) of Schedule Bl of the Insolvency Act
1986, immediately upon the Joint Administrators’ filing their final report to
creditors.

Dated: 25 September 2009

JA/L.S/P2940/C6

13




IBDO

PREMIUM BARS AND RESTAURANTS PLC AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES
(All in Administration)

APPENDIX: A

Company Registration & Court Reference Numbers




Holding Company Company Registration Court Number
Number
Premium Bars and Restaurants PLC 03760981 16981/2009
Subsidary Companies Company Registration Court Number
Number

Pimco 2374 Limited 05594078 17111/2009
Pimco 2389 Limited 05632168 17178/2009
Ultimate Leisure Limited 03369864 17105/2009
Chamberstar Limited 03888437 17121/2009
Slideappeal Limited 03756606 17179/2009
Klute Limited 01187854 17177/2009
Buildsense Limited 03756623 17107/2009
Pimco 2388 Limited 05632958 17176/2009
Pimco 2636 Limited 06237229 17122/2009
Living Room Group Limited 03837985 17125/2009
The Living Room Limited 03801480 17137/2009
Ultimate Leisure (Holdings) Limited 03640742 17138/2009
Ultimate Leisure (Coast) Limited 03440057 17130/2009
BDC Holdings Limited 05145517 17135/2009
Bel and the Dragon (Cookham) Limited 03423959 17101/2009
Bel and the Dragon Properties Limited 03444873 17127/2009
BDR Holdings Limited (05145518 17124/2009
BDR Restaurants Limited 04220986 17104/2009
Bel and the Dragon (Hampton Court) 03907153 17134/2009
Limited

Pimco 2391 Limited 05642714 17131/2009
Prohibition Bars Limited 05642886 17112&17114/2009
Pimco 2393 Limited 05642718 17118/2009
Applebelly Limited 05025181 17128/2009

GMBRSCASES\2900 - 2999\2940\Glossaries\Para 49 Glossaries\Court Numbers by Company xIs[Sheet1]

16:25 17/09/2009




IBDO

PREMIUM BARS AND RESTAURANTS PLC AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES
(All in Administration}

APPENDIX: B

Group Structure Chart




SO0TAGSE 3120

(mmcoung Tetaf - DOSTISTEVISHIMLO
%001

e sBupley Iy

Hd:M_uET _..on

Py ooy Bujari eyl
{dupan (BupaiL) (Burpad}- 1oN) Bupar L} M
- uaN) P17 Megeiddy PI1 slRINEjsey Hag P11 sapsadodg uoBaig euy pue (9g dnoug wooy Buian
{Bupe) 1} BJ1) () Bupes ] {Bupen {0 Bupion} {Bupes [} {Bupes 1} o7 (puerad] TBupes Bupan {Ewpery- UoN)
P17 E6EZ ool PI7 £18Q UORIGiL0IY SuipioH) £ sOUIPCH YO8 PIN {wetpioan) uobeiq el pus jag - 1oN) pit (1500} P17 9262 oound P11 esuasping unsie ajewnin - UON) il SIngy uoN) p1 reeddespns i JeissequEyD
aunsjen ejleunn
{03 BUIptoH) P LEEZ OoWid ~{Bujpen; (00 BuipieH) Py ebuipicH D08 {00 BujploH) {Bupan- Vo {bupeil) Bupen TBUpRIL)

- toN) Py (iho3 ueiduren) P17 {sBuploH) PV 99ET Cowng pi eunsie eBwnin | | UON) PN 68EE COWId PY1 ¥LEZ oouwd

uoBeig & pus leg

amnsia elpwnin

(07 BuipjoH} 214 SjURINBiSay pue sleg Wniwald

P —

J1d SIN




IBDO

PREMIUM BARS AND RESTAURANTS PLC AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES
(Al in Administration)

APPENDIX: C

Forms 2.21B




Rule 2.37 Form 2.21B

Creditor’s request for a meeting

Name of Company Company number
Bel and the Dragon (Hampton Court} Limited 03907153

In the Court case number
Chancery Division of the High Court of Justice 17134/2009
Royal Courts of Justice

The Strand, London, WC2A 2LL

(a) Insert full name and 1(a)
address of the creditor making
the request

‘ (b) Insert full name and
address of registered office of
the company

request a meeting of the creditors of (b)

My claim in the administration is {c)

{c) Insert amount of claim

(d) Insert full name(s) and {d)
address(es) of creditors
concurring with the request (if
any} and their claims in the
administration if the
requesting creditor’s claim is
below the required 10%

concur with the above request, and I attach copies of their written confirmation of concurrence.

(¢) Insert details of the The purpose of the meeting is (e)
! purpose of the meeting

Signed

Dated




Rule 2.37

/ Form 2.21B

Creditor’s request for a meeting

Name of Company
Bel and the Dragon Properties Limited

Company number
03444873

In the Court case number
Chancery Division of the High Court of Justice 17127/2009
Royal Courts of Justice

The Strand, London, WC2A 2LL

(a) Insert full name and
address of the creditor making
the request

(b) Insert full name and
address of registered office of
the company

() Insert amount of claim

(d) Insert full name(s) and
address(es) of creditors
corcurring with the request (if
any) and their claims in the
administration if the
requesting creditor’s claim is
below the required 10%

(e} Insert details of the
puipose of the meeting

[{a)

request a meeting of the creditors of (b)

|

My claim in the administration is (c

C))

y

P

concur with the above request, and!

The purpose of the meeting is (¢)

I attach copies of their written confirmation of concurrence.

Signed

Dated




IBDO

PREMIUM BARS AND RESTAURANTS PLC AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES
(All in Administration)

APPENDIX: D

Statutory Information




M.B/CN/ADM690 STAT INFO/C11

Premium Bars and Restaurants Ple

In Administration

Statutory Information

Company Number: 03760981
Date of Incorporation:
Address of Registered Office:

3AT
Formerly:

28 April 1999

3 Hardman Street, Spinningfields, Manchester, M3

Hale Place, 229 Ashley Road, Hale, Cheshire WA15

9SX

Directors in the last 3 years:

Appointed — Resisned

Wayne Anthony Arthur 28.07.08 — present

Company Secretary:

Nominal Share Capital:

Charles Williamson

20.10.08 — present

Stephane Nahum 31.08.06 — present
Patrick O’Driscoll 23.04.08 — present
Anthony Brian Kelly 05.08.08 - present
Craig Anthony Bell 03.10.01 —29.08.08
Alka Bali 16.01.07 - 16.07.08

Mark Vincent Jones
Jacob Simon Lyons
Colin Rowlinson

K C Wong

Wayne Arthur

19.08.05 —~20.10.08
02.03.06 — 13.05.08
19.08.05 - 18.10.06
23.19.05 - 16.07.08

£3,982,495 — classified as 39,824,954 ordinary

shares of 10p each

No of 10p ordinary shares held

Registered Shareholders:

HSBC Client Holdings Nominee (UK) Limited
Pershing Nominees Ltd

Morstan Nominees Limited

Goldman Sachs securities (nominees) Limited
Vidacos nominees Ltd

barnard Nominees Ltd

BNY GIL Client account (Nominees)
Nortrust Nominees limited

BBHISL Nominees Ltd

Jim Nominees Ltd Jarvis Account

Grange Nominees Limited

Rock (Nominees) limited

State Street Nominees Limited

14,223,007
6,173,405
4,223,127
1,817,686
1,307,050
1,161,345

897,098
660,169
370,000
203,000
181,387
101,211
100,000



Giltspur Nominees Ltd
Barclayshare Nominees
HSDL Nominees Limited
Credit Agricole Cheureux International Ltd
Natixis Bleichroeder

KBC Peel Hunt Ltd

Paul Ainsworth Redfern
Michael Terence Murray
Douglas Cormack

Edgar Ormelas Gomes

VFT Ltd

Peter Leonard Cole

Roger Fenwick Abraham
John Kenneth Hassall
Douglas Melville Jewsbury

TOTAL

65,181
49,520
45,392
7,372,912
227,000
103,696
35,000
30,000
12,750
10,000
8,000
3,844
3,000
3,000
3,000

39,390,780

Please note that the remaining 434,174 shares are held as small holdings and therefore

have not been listed.

Trading Results (consolidated):

Gross
Period Turnover Profit
Ended £°000 £°000
Management 3,797 1,445
Alc’sto 4
Aug 2009
Audited A/c’s 66,046 29,992
for y/e 30
June 2008
Audited A/c’s 36,709 18,462
for y/e 30
June 2007
Audited A/c’s 32,451 16,611

for y/e 30
June 2006

Net Loss Directors'
(after tax) remuneration
£000 £000
(588) n/k
(20,695) 655
(2,659) 812
(4,152) 1,492

Balance on
P& L A/c
£000

'k

(15,302)

5,371

7,568




M.8/CN/ADM690 STAT INFO/C11

Pimco 2374 Limited
In Administration

Statutory Information

Company Number:
Date of Incorporation:

Address of Registered Office:

Directors in the last 3 years:

Company Secretary:
Nominal Share Capital:
Registered Shareholders:

Premium Bars and Restaurants Plc

Trading Results:

Period Turnover
Ended £000
Management n/k
Alc’sto 4

Aug 2009

Audited A/c’s 1,721
for y/e 30

June 2008

Audited A/c’s 1,394

for y/e 30
June 2007

05594078

17 October 2005

3 Hardman Street, Spinningfields, Manchester, M3

3AT
Formerly:

26 Mosley Street, Newcastle Upon Tyne, Tyne &
Wear, NE1 1DF

Wayne Anthony Arthur

Charles Williamson
Craig Anthony Bell
Mark Vincent Jones

Colin Rowlins

Wayne Arthur

on

Appointed — Resigned

28.07.08 — present
20.10.08 — present
01.11.01 - 29.08.08
03.11.05-20.10.08
03.11.05 — 18.10.06

£1 — classified as one ordinary share issued

No of £1 ordinai‘y shares held

Gross  Net Profit
Profit  (after tax)
£000 £°000
n/k n/k
549 (1,585)
595 135

Directors'

remuneration
£000

'k

Nil

Nil

Balance on
P&LA/c
£:000

'k

(1,450)

135




M.8/CN/ADM690 STAT INFO/C11

Company Number:

Date of Incorporation:

Address of Registered Office:

Directors in the last 3 years:

Company Secretary:
Nominal Share Capital:

Registered Shareholders:

Pimco 2389 Limited
In Administration

Statutory Information
05632168
22 November 2005

3 Hardman Street, Spinningfields, Manchester, M3
3AT

Formerly:

26 Mosley Street, Newcastle Upon Tyne, Tyne &
Wear, NE1 1IDF

Appointed —~ Resigned

Wayne Anthony Arthur  28.07.08 — present
Charles Williamson 20.10.08 ~— present
Craig Anthony Bell 01.12.05-29.08.08
Mark Vincent Jones 01.12.05-20.10.08
Colin Rowlinson 01.12.05 - 18.10.06

Wayne Arthur
£1 —classified as one ordinary share

No of £1 ordinary shares held

Premium Bars and Restaurants Plc 1

Trading Results:

The Company.is dormant, therefore no trading results are available.




M.8/CN/ADM690 STAT INFO/C11

Ultimate Leisure Limited

In Administration

Statutory Information

Company Number:
Date of Incorporation:

Address of Registered Office:

Directors in the last 3 years:

Company Secretary:
Nominal Share Capital:
Registered Shareholders:

Premium Bars and Restaurants Plc

Trading Results:

Period Turnover
Ended £2000
Management n/k
Alc’sto 4
Aug 2009

Audited A/c’s
for y/e 30
June 2008

24,368

Audited A/c’s
for y/e 30
June 2007

28,180

Audited A/c’s
for y/e 30
June 2007

28,699

03369864

13 May 1997

3 Hardman Street, Spinningfields, Manchester, M3

3AT
Formerly:

Hale Place, 229 Ashley Road, Hale, Cheshire,

WA15 98X

Wayne Anthony Arthur

Charles Williamson
Craig Anthony Bell
Mark Vincent Jones

Colin Rowlins

Wayne Arthur

oIt

Appointed — Resisned

28.07.08 — present
20.10.08 — present
03.10.01 —-29.08.08
19.08.05 -20.10.08
19.08.05 — 18.10.06

£7,013,392 — classified as 7,013,392 £1 ordinary

shares

No of £1 ordinary shares held

7,013,392

Gross  Net Profit Directors'
Profit  (after tax) remuneration
£000 £°000 £°000
n’k 'k o'k
11,976 (14,732) 636
14,683 (1,314) 812
14,873 (1,802) 1,492

Balance on
P& LA/
£2000

n'’k

(9,235)

5,497

6,811




M.8/CN/ADM690 STAT INFO/C11

Company Number:

Date of Incorporation:

Address of Registered Office:

Directors in the last 3 years:

Company Secretary:
Nominal Share Capital:
Registered Shareholders:

Ultimate Leisure Limited

Trading Results:

Chamberstar Limited
In Administration

Statutory Information
03888437
3 December 1999
3 Hardman Street, Spinningfields, Manchester, M3
3AT
Formerly:
26 Mosley Street, Newcastle Upon Tyne, Tyne &
Wear, NE1 1DF

~ Appointed — Resigned

Wayne Anthony Arthur  28.07.08 — present
Charles Williamson 20.10.08 — present
Craig Anthony Bell 01.11.02 - 29.08.08
Mark Vincent Jones 19.08.05 —20.10.08
Colin Rowlinson 19.08.05—18.10.06

Wayne Arthur
£1 — classified as one ordinary share

No of £1 ordinary shares held

1

The Company is dormant, therefore no trading results are available.




M.S/CN/ADM690 STAT INFO/C11

Company Number:

Date of Incorporation:

Address of Registered Office:

Directors in the last 3 years:

Company Secretary:
Nominal Share Capital:
Registered Shareholders:

Ultimate Leisure Limited

Trading Results:

Slideappeal Limited
In Administration

Statutory Information
03756606
21 April 1999
3 Hardman Street, Spinningficlds, Manchester, M3
3AT
Formerly:
Hale Place, 229 Ashley Road, Hale, Cheshire,
WA15 98X

Appointed — Resigned

Wayne Anthony Arthur  28.07.08 — present
Charles Williamson 20.10.08 — present
Craig Anthony Bell 01.04.04 - 29.08.08
Mark Vincent Jones 19.08.05 —20.10.08
Wayne Arthur

£3 — classified as three £1 ordinary shares

No of £1 ordinary shares held

3

The Company is dormant, therefore no trading results are available.




M.8/CN/ADM690 STAT INFO/Cl1
Klute Limited

In Administration
Statutory Information
Company Number: 01187854
Date of Incorporation: 18 October 1974
Address of Registered Office: 3 Hardman Street, Spinningfields, Manchester, M3
3AT
Formerly:

Hale Place, 229 Ashley Road, Hale, Cheshire,
WA159SX

Directors in the last 3 years: Appointed — Resigned

Wayne Anthony Arthur 28.07.08 — present
Charles Williamson 20.10.08 — present
Craig Anthony Bell 31.12.03 — 29.08.08
Mark Vincent Jones 19.08.05 ~20.10.08

Company Secretary: Wayne Arthur

Nominal Share Capital: £60 — classified as sixty £1 ordinary shares
Registered Shareholders: No of £1 ordinary shares held

Ultimate Leisure Limited 60

Trading Results:

The Company is dormant, therefore no trading results are available.




M.8/CN/ADM690 STAT INFO/C11

Company Number:

Date of Incorporation:

Address of Registered Office:

Directors in the last 3 years:

Company Secretary:
Nominal Share Capital:
Registered Shareholders:

Ultimate Leisure Limited
Trading Results:

Period Turnover
Ended £
Management n/k
Alc’sto 4
Aug 2009

Audited A/c’s 32,109
for y/e 30
June 2008

Audited A/c’s 37,270
for 14 months

to 30 June

2007

Audited A/c’s 34,567
for y/e 30
April 2006

Buildsense Limited
In Administration

Statutory Information
03756623
21 April 1999

3 Hardman Street, Spinningfields, Manchester, M3
3AT
Formerly:
Hale Place, 229 Ashley Road, Hale, Cheshire,
WAI1L5 98X

Appointed — Resigned

Wayne Anthony Arthur  28.07.08 — present
Charles Williamson 20.10.08 — present
Craig Anthony Bell 26.02.03 - 29.08.08
Mark Vincent Jones 19.08.05 - 20.10.08
Colin Rowlinson 19.08.05 -18.10.06

Wayne Arthur
£3 — classified as three £1 ordinary shares

No of £1 ordinary shares held

3

Gross Net Profit/loss Directors' Balanceon
Profit (after tax) remuneration P &L A/e
£ £ £ £

n/k n/k n'k n/k
32,109 (8,311) Nil (54,462)
37,270 (18,735) Nil (46,151)
34,567 1,384 Nil (27,416)



M.8/CN/ADM690 STAT INFO/CI11

Company Number:

Date of Incorporation:

Address of Registered Office:

Directors in the last 3 years:

Company Secretary:
Nominal Share Capital:

Registered Shareholders:

Pimco 2388 Limited
In Administration

Statutory Information
05632958
23 November 2005
3 Hardman Street, Spinningfields, Manchester, M3
3AT
Formerly:
26 Mosley Street, Newcastle Upon Tyne, Tyne &
Wear, NE1 1DF

Appointed — Resigned

Wayne Anthony Arthur  28.07.08 — present
Charles Williamson 20.10.08 — present
Craig Anthony Bell 01.12.05-29.08.08
Mark Vincent Jones 01.12.05-20.10.08
Colin Rowlinson 01.12.05-18.10.06

Wayne Arthur
£1 — classified as one ordinary share

No of £1 ordinary shares held

Premium Bars and Restaurants Plc 1

Trading Results:

The Company is dormant, therefore no trading results are available.

U S SO Sy Sa [y v ittt it S




M.8/CNYADM650 STAT INFO/C11

Pimco 2636 Limited
In Administration
Statutory Information
Company Number: 06237229
Date of Incorporation: 4 May 2007

Address of Registered Office:

Directors in the last 3 years:

Company Secretary:

Nominal Share Capital:

Registered Shareholders:

Premium Bars and Restaurants Plc

Premium Bars and Restaurants Plc

Trading Results:

3 Hardman Street, Spinningfields, Manchester, M3
3AT

Formerly:

Hale Place, 229 Ashley Road, Hale, Cheshire,
WA15 95X

Appointed — Resigned

Wayne Anthony Arthur  28.07.08 — present
Charles Williamson 20.10.08 — present
Craig Anthony Bell 22.06.07 - 29.08.08
Timothy Alan Bacon 20.06.07 — 22.06.07
Jeremy Kevin Roberts ~ 20.06.07 —22.06.07

Wayne Arthur
£8,869,346 — classified as:

7,369,346 £1 ordinary shares
1,500,000 £1 preference shares

No of £1 ordinary shares held

7,369,346

No of £1 preference shares held

1,500,000

The Company is dormant, therefore no trading results are available.



M.8/CN/ADM690 STAT INFO/CI11
The Living Room Group Limited (formerly Living Ventures Ltd)
In Administration

Statutory Information

- Company Number: 03837985

Date of Incorporation: 8 September 1999

Address of Registered Office: 3 Hardman Street, Spinningfields, Manchester, M3
3AT
Formerly:
26 Mosley Street, Newcastle Upon Tyne, Tyne &
Wear, NE1 1DF

Directors in the last 3 years: Appointed — Resigned

Wayne Anthony Arthur  28.07.08 — present

Charles Williamson 20.10.08 — present

Craig Anthony Bell 22.06.07 —29.08.08
Timothy Alan Bacon 27.09.99 —22.06.07
Jeremy Kevin Roberts ~ 27.09.99 - 22.06.07
John Ernest Branagan 02.10.00 — 22.06.07
Stephen Critoph 11.11.05-17.01.07
Michael Daniel Fox 02.10.00 - 22.06.07
Andrew Peter Haigh 13.06.06 — 22.06.07
Alan Marchant Jackson  01.10.01 - 17.01.07
Paul Anthony Newman  01.07.05 —04.10.06

Andrew Page 01.07.05-17.01.07
Company Secretary: Wayne Arthur
Nominal Share Capital: £2,836,346 ~ classified as:

1,369,346 £1 ordinary shares
1,500,000 £1 preference shares

Registered Shareholders: No of £1 ordinary shares held

Pimco 2636 Limited 1,369,346

No of £1 preference shares held

Pimco 2636 Limited 1,500,000




Trading Results (consolidated):

Period Turnover
Ended £000

Management n/k
Alc’sto 4
Aug 2009

Audited A/c’s 35,229
for 14 months

to 30 June

2008

Audited A/¢’s 30,331
for y/e 31
March 2007

Audited A/c’s n/a
for y/e 31
March 2006

Gross
Profit
£2000

n/k

16,960

22,727

Net
Profit/Loss
(after tax)
£°000

n/k

243

(5,899)

n/a

Directors'
remuneration

£000

n/k

Nil

634

Balance on
P&L A/
£000

n/k

(5,987)

(6,230)




M.8/CN/ADM690 STAT INFO/C11

Company Number:

Date of Incorporation:

Address of Registered Office:

Directors in the last 3 years:

Company Secretary:
Nominal Share Capital:

Registered Shareholders:

The Living Room Group Limited

Trading Results:

The Living Room Limited
In Administration

Statutory Information

03801480
6 July 1999

3 Hardman Street, Spinningfields, Manchester, M3
3AT

Formerly:

Hale Place, 229 Ashley Road, Hale, Cheshire,
WA15 98X

Appointed — Resigned

Wayne Anthony Arthur 28.07.08 — present
Charles Williamson 20.10.08 — present
Craig Anthony Bell 22.06.07 —29.08.08
Timothy Alan Bacon 27.09.99 - 22.06.07
Jeremy Kevin Roberts  27.09.99 —-22.06.07

Wayne Arthur
£650,000 — classified as 650,000 £1 ordinary shares

No of £1 ordinary shares held

650,000

The Company is dormant, therefore no trading results are available.



M.8/CN/ADMG690 STAT INFO/C11
Ultimate Leisure (Holdings) Limited
In Administration

Statutory Information

Company Number: 03640742

Date of Incorporation: 30 September 1998

Address of Registered Office: 3 Hardman Street, Spinningfields, Manchester, M3
3AT
Formerly:
26 Mosley Street, Newcastle Upon Tyne, Tyne &
Wear, NE1 1DF

Directors in the last 3 years: Appointed — Resigned

Wayne Anthony Arthur  28.07.08 — present
Charles Williamson 20.10.08 — present
Craig Anthony Bell 02.10.02 - 29.08.08
Mark Vincent Jones 01.10.07 - 20.10.08

Colin Rowlinson 19.08.05~18.10.06
Company Secretary: Wayne Arthur
Nominal Share Capital: £300 — classified as 300 £1 ordinary shares
Registered Shareholders: No of £1 ordinary shares held
Premium Bars and Restaurants Plc 300

Trading Results:

The Company is dormant, therefore no trading results are available.




M.8/CN/ADM690 STAT INFO/C11
Ultimate Leisure (Coast) Limited

In Administration

Statutory Information

Company Number: 03440057

Date of Incorporation: 26 September 1997

Address of Registered Office: 3 Hardman Street, Spinningfields, Manchester, M3
3AT
Formerly:

26 Mosley Street, Newcastle Upon Tyne, Tyne &
Wear, NE1 1DF

Directors in the last 3 years: Appointed — Resigned

Wayne Anthony Arthur 28.07.08 — present
Charles Williamson 20.10.08 — present

Craig Anthony Bell 02.10.02 — 29.08.08
Mark Vincent Jones 18.10.06 — 20.10.08
Colin Rowlinson 19.08.05 - 18.10.06
Company Secretary: Wayne Arthur
Nominal Share Capital: £1 — classified as one ordinary share
Registered Shareholders: No of £1 ordinary shares held
Ultimate Leisure (Holdings) Limited 1

Trading Results:

During the last and preceding financial year, the Company did not trade. It received no
income and incurred no expenditure. Therefore no trading results are available.



M.8/CN/ADMS650 STAT INFO/C11

BDC Holdings Limited
In Administration
Statutory Information
Company Number: 05145517
Date of Incorporation: 4 June 2004

Address of Registered Office:

Directors in the last 3 years:

Company Secretary:

Nominal Share Capital:

Registered Shareholders:

Premium Bats and Restaurants Plc

Premium Bars and Restaurants Plc

Premium Bars and Restaurants Plc

Trading Results:

3 Hardman Street, Spinningfields, Manchester, M3
3AT

Formerly:

Hale Place, 229 Ashley Road, Hale, Cheshire,
WA15 98X

Appointed — Resigned

Wayne Anthony Arthur  28.07.08 — present
Charles Williamson 20.10.08 — present

Craig Anthony Bell 15.06.07 —29.08.08
Mark Vincent Jones 15.08.05 - 20.10.08
Andrew Graham Guy ~ 25.06.04 — 15.06.07
Gareth Lloyd Jones 25.06.04 —22.09.06
John Richard Scott 22,09.06 — 15.06.07
Wayne Arthur

£140,761 — classified as:

50,000 £1 ordinary ‘A’ shares
50,000 £1 ordinary ‘B’ shares
40,761 £1 ordinary ‘C’ shares

No of £1 ordinary ‘A’ shares held

50,000
No of £1 ordinary ‘B’ shares held

50,000
No of £1 ordinary ‘C’ shares held

40,761

The Company is dormant, therefore no trading results are available.




M.8/CN/ADM690 STAT INFO/C11
Bel and the Dragon (Cookham) Limited
In Administration

Statutory Information

Company Number: 03423959

Date of Incorporation: 22 August 1997

Address of Registered Office: 3 Hardman Street, Spinningfields, Manchester, M3
3AT
Formerly:
26 Mosley Street, Newcastle Upon Tyne, Tyne &
Wear, NE1 1DF

Directors in the last 3 years: Appointed — Resigned

Wayne Anthony Arthur  28.07.08 - present
Charles Williamson 20.10.08 — present
Craig Anthony Bell 31.01.02 - 29.08.08
Mark Vincent Jones 19.08.05 - 20.10.08
Andrew Graham Guy 25.06.04 - 15.06.07

Gareth Lloyd Jones 25.06.04 —22.09.06
John Richard Scott 22.09.06 — 15.06.07

Company Secretary: Wayne Arthur
Nominal Share Capital: £300,000 — classified as 300,000 £1 ordinary shares
Registered Shareholders: No of £1 ordinary shares held
BDC Holdings Limited 300,000
Trading Results:

Gross  Net Profit Directors' Balance on
Period Turnover Profit (after tax) remuneration P &L A/e
Ended £°000 £2000 £°000 £000 £000
Management - n/k n/k 'k n/k n/k
A/c’sto 4
Aug 2009
Audited A/c’s 2,874 989 261 Nil (171)*
for y/e 30
June 2008
Audited A/c’s 3,343 1,216 358 Nil 461)*
for 370 days
to 30 June
2007
Audited A/c’s 3,639 1,322 87 Nil (848)
for y/e 25
June 2006

* takes into account a £29,000 reduction in the revaluation reserve added back




M.8/CN/ADM690 STAT INFO/C11 |
Bel and the Dragon Properties Limited
In Administration

Statutory Information
Company Number: 03444873
Date of Incorporation: 6 October 1997
Address of Registered Office: 3 Hardman Street, Spinningfields, Manchester, M3
3AT
Formerly:
26 Mosley Street, Newcastle Upon Tyne, Tyne &
Wear, NE1 1DF

Directors in the last 3 years: Appointed — Resigned

Wayne Anthony Arthur  28.07.08 — present
Charles Williamson 20.10.08 — present
Craig Anthony Bell 31.01.02 — 29.08.08
Mark Vincent Jones 19.08.05 -20.10.08
Andrew Graham Guy 25.06.04 — 15.06.07

Gareth Lloyd Jones 25.06.04 —-22.09.06
John Richard Scott 22.09.06 - 15.06.07
Company Secretary: Wayne Arthur
Nominal Share Capital: £2 — classified as two £1 ordinary shares
Registered Shareholders: No of £1 ordinary shares held
Bel & The Dragon (Cookham} Limited 2

Trading Results:

The Company is dormant, therefore no trading results are available.




M.8/CNFADMG650 STAT INFO/C11

BDR Holdings Limited
In Administration
Statutory Information
Company Number: 05145518
Date of Incorporation: 4 June 2004

Address of Registered Office:

Directors in the last 3 years:

Company Secretary:

Nominal Share Capital:

Registered Shareholders:

Premium Bars and Restaurants Plc

Premium Bars and Restaurants Plc

Premium Bars and Restaurants Plc

Trading Results:

3 Hardman Street, Spinningfields, Manchester, M3
3AT

Formerly:

Hale Place, 229 Ashley Road, Hale, Cheshire WA15
98X

Appointed — Resigned

Wayne Anthony Arthur  28.07.08 — present
Charles Williamson 20.10.08 — present
Craig Anthony Bell 15.06.07 — 29.08.08
Mark Vincent Jones 19.08.05 —20.10.08
Andrew Graham Guy 20.12.05 - 15.06.07

Gareth Lloyd Jones 20.12.05-22.09.06
John Richard Scott 22.09.06 — 15.06.07
Wayne Arthur

£140,761 — classified as:

50,000 £1 ordinary ‘A’ shares
50,000 £1 ordinary ‘B’ shares
40,761 £1 ordinary ‘C’ shares

No of £1 ordinary ‘A’ shares held

50,000
No of £1 ordinary ‘B’ shares held

50,000
No of £1 ordinary ‘C’ shares held

40,761

The Company is dormant, therefore no trading results are available.




M.8/CN/ADM#690 STAT INFO/C11

Company Number:

Date of Incorporation:

Address of Registered Office:

Directors in the last 3 years:

Company Secretary:

Nominal Share Capital:

Registered Shareholders:

BDR Holdings Limited

Trading Results:

Period
Ended
Management
Alc’sto 4
Aug 2009

Audited A/c’s
for y/e 30
June 2008

Audited A/c’s
for 370 days
to 30 June
2007

Audited A/c’s
for y/e 25
June 2006

Turnover

£000
n/k

1,652

1,655

1,620

BDR Restaurants Limited
In Administration

Statutory Information

(4220986

22 May 2001

3 Hardman Street, Spinningfields, Manchester, M3

3AT
Formerly:

26 Mosley Street, Newcastle Upon Tyne, Tyne &

Wear, NE1 1DF

Wayne Anthony Arthur

Charles Williamson
Craig Anthony Bell
Mark Vincent Jones
Andrew Graham Guy
Gareth Lloyd Jones
John Richard Scott

Wayne Arthur

Appointed — Resigned

28.07.08 — present

20.10.08 — present

15.06.07 — 29.08.08
15.06.07 —20.10.08
20.12.05—15.06.07
20.12.05-22.09.06
22.09.06 — 15.06.07

£1 - classified as one £1 ordinary share

No of £1 ordinary shares held

Gross Net Profit/Loss Directors' Balance on
Profit (after tax) remuneration P &L Alc
£2000 £000 £°000 £7000
'k 'k n/k 'k
653 298 Nil 1,488
660 193 Nil 1,190
581 (100) Nil 997




M.B/CN/ADM690 STAT INFO/C11
Bel and the Dragon (Hampton Court) Limited

In Administration

Statutory Information
Company Number: 03907153
Date of Incorporation: 14 January 2000
Address of Registered Office: 3 Hardman Street, Spinningfields, Manchester, M3
3AT
Formerly:
26 Mosley Street, Newcastle Upon Tyne, Tyne &
Wear, NE1 1DF
Directors in the last 3 years: Appointed — Resigned

Wayne Anthony Arthur 28.07.08 — present
Charles Williamson 20.10.08 — present
Craig Anthony Bell 31.01.02 - 29.08.08
Mark Vincent Jones 19.08.05 —20.10.08
Andrew Graham Guy 01.03.04 — 15.06.07

Gareth Lloyd Jones 13.03.00 - 22.09.06
John Richard Scott 22.09.06 — 15.06.07
Company Secretary: Wayne Arthur
Nominal Share Capital: £1 - classified as one £1 ordinary share
Registered Shareholders: No of £1 ordinary shares held
Premium Bars and Restaurants Plc 1

Trading Results:

The Company is dormant, therefore no trading results are available.




M.3/CN/ADM690 STAT INFO/C11

Company Number:

Date of Incorporation:

Address of Registered Office:

Directors in the last 3 years:

Company Secretary:
Nominal Share Capital:

Registered Shareholders:

Pimco 2391 Limited
In Administration

Statutory Information
05642714
2 December 2005
3 Hardman Street, Spinningfields, Manchester, M3
3AT
Formerly:
26 Mosley Street, Newcastle Upon Tyne, Tyne &
Wear, NE1 1DF

Appointed — Resigned

Wayne Anthony Arthur  28.07.08 — present
Charles Williamson 20.10.08 — present

Craig Anthony Bell 07.12.05-29.08.08
Mark Vincent Jones 07.12.05 -20.10.08
Colin Rowlinson 07.12.05-18.10.06
Wayne Arthur

£1 — classified as one £1 ordinary share

No of £1 ordinary shares held

Premium Bars and Restaurants Plc 1

Trading Resulis:

The Company is dormant, therefore no trading results are available.




M.8/CN/ADM®690 STAT INFO/C11
Prohibition Bars Limited
In Administration

Statutory Information
Company Number: 05642886
Date of Incorporation: 2 December 2005
Address of Registered Office: 3 Hardman Street, Spinningfields, Manchester, M3
3AT
Formerly:
26 Mosley Street, Newcastle Upon Tyne, Tyne &
Wear, NE1 1DF
Directors in the last 3 years: Appointed — Resigned

Wayne Anthony Arthur  28.07.08 — present
Charles Williamson 20.10.08 — present
Craig Anthony Bell 07.12.05 —-28.07.08
Mark Vincent Jones 07.12.05 -20.10.08

Colin Rowlinson 07.12.05-18.10.06

Company Secretary: Wayne Arthur
Nominal Share Capital: £1 — classified as one £1 ordinary share
Registered Shareholders: No of £1 ordinary shares held
Pimco 2391 Limited 1
Trading Results:

Gross Net Profit/Loss Directors' Balance on
Period Turnover Profit (after tax) remuneration P&L Ale
Ended £°000 £°000 £°000 £000 £000
Management 'k n/k 'k n/k n/k
Alc’sto 4
Aug 2009
Audited A/c’s 5,888 1,892 (3,756) Nil (3,781)
for y/e 30
June 2008
Audited A/c’s 3,804 1,363 (138) Nil (25)
for y/e 30 .
June 2007
Audited A/c’s 1,607 640 113 Nil 113
for 7 months

to June 2006




M.8/CNJADM690 STAT INFOQ/C11

Company Number:
Date of Incorporation:

Address of Registered Office:

Directors in the last 3 years:

Company Secretary:
Nominal Share Capital:
Registered Shareholders:

Pimco 2391 Limited

Trading Results:

Turnover
£000
n'k

Period
Ended
Management
Alc’sto 4
Aug 2009
Audited A/c’s 828
for y/e 30

June 2008

Audited A/¢’s
for y/e 30
June 2007

1,383

Audited Afc’s 988
for 7 months

to June 2006

Pimco 2393 Limited
In Administration

Statutory Information

05642718

2 December 2005

3 Hardman Street, Spinningfields, Manchester, M3

3AT

Formerly:

26 Mosley Street, Newcastle Upon Tyne, Tyne &
Wear, NE1 1DF

Wayne Anthony Arthur

Charles Williamson
Craig Anthony Bell
Mark Vincent Jones
Colin Rowlinson

Wayne Arthur

Appointed — Resigned

28.07.08 — present
20.10.08 — present
07.12.05-29.08.08
07.12.05-20.10.08
07.12.05 - 18.10.06

£1 — classified as one £1 ordinary share

No of £1 ordinary shares held

Gross
Profit
£000

n’k

315

832

597

1
Net Profit Directors’ Balance on
(after tax) remuneration P &L A/c
£000 £000 £°000
n’k n/k n/’k
(1,999) Nil (1,724)
112 Nil 275
163 Nil 163




M.8/CN/ADM6E90 STAT INFO/C11

Company Number:

Date of Incorporation:

Address of Registered Office:

Directors in the last 3 years:

Company Secretary:
Nominal Share Capital:
Registered Shareholders:

Pimco 2393 Limited

Trading Results:

Applebelly Limited
In Administration

Statutory Information
05025181
26 January 2004
3 Hardman Street, Spinningfields, Manchester, M3
3AT
Formerly:
26 Mosley Street, Newcastle Upon Tyne, Tyne &
Wear, NE1 1DF

Appointed — Resigned

Wayne Anthony Arthur  28.07.08 — present
Charles Williamson 20.10.08 — present
Craig Anthony Bell 06.12.05 - 29.08.08
Mark Vincent Jones 06.12.05-20.10.08
Wayne Arthur

£1 — classified as one £1 ordinary share

No of £1 ordinary shares held

1

The Company is dormant, therefore no trading results are available.




IBDO

PREMIUM BARS AND RESTAURANTS PL.C AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES
(All in Administration)

APPENDIX: E

Inter-Company Debtor Schedule




SOOT/GIFT LY80 [Eroslscusngn o ] TR P o

{000'005'77) (000°005°Z2) :
0 000'0S9  9L'TPE'PT  (000°9ST)  (000°ZoE'L) 000'T e¥eT  (ooo'bzer)  (pT'Op9)  (BGL'eof)  (L8'0S8'T) (Zof'oLr's)  (z¥SBIE)  (Bb6'OMOT) (SOM'PLSTT)  SO9PI9WVT “IVIOL
{000°059) 0 {600'059) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ] 0 ponwrT AT
(SLLTPEPD) 000059 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 PBO'LSE'E  000°0S9 0000z (19%'ge0’cl) (861°1¢p'o) dnern ¥l
000951 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0L6'ST 0€0'0€1 Isussping
000°T9¢'L 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00079¢'L 9g97 0duIg
(000*'1) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (000°1) O vopdueH QR
{6r€'D) 0 V] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 {6vE'D) sapsdord AL
000'p78'T 0 0 0 0 0 0 ] 0 0 o 0 0 i} 0 000Z8'T sBup[oH DAK
9PT0Fo 0 0 0 v} 0 0 0 0 (ogs'set) 0 0 0 0 v ZEP'Los ’ Hag
86L'L9E o 0 0 ) 0 0 0 0£8'sLT 0 0 0 0 0 (gor'czr'l)  pLO's19'l axrd
$8Y0S8'T o 0 0 ¢ 0 0 0 ] 0 0 0 0 0 0E9'Z08"[ (zerizn puefau|
E'LY'E 0 (€s0'Lse’e) ] 0 ] 0 0 0 0 0 0 £89°C 0 260'0£8°9 0 UoNIqYoa
Trs'8IE 0 {000'059) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (£39°'D) 0 LTr's1 208°556 0 PLET
8H6°010°1 0 {oo00zs) 0 0 ¢ 0 0 0 0 0 0 {Lzb'sn) 0 SLE'9LS'I 0 £6€2
SOYPLEIT 0 199'860°€1  {0L6'SD) 0 0 ) 0 (bpo'evD  oor'cee'l  (0£9'Tes'1) (369'0es’s)  (zod'sse)  (sig'9Ls'i) 0 85L'755'81 n
(509'% 15T} 0 sel'icy'  (oeo'oel)  {000°T9E'L) 000'1 6veT  (000vZe'D)  (TEVL9S) (hLOS19'D)  ZHIEI 0 0 0 {85L°785'81} 0 ¥ad
ynm
¥ ¥ k- 3 ] 3 ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ Amba g ) ¥ 3 3 )
o)a g (aodda (okda (uo)a (10X Goyea  Goyud  (Oyde (wokwa (owa (oyua (odMa (Moyda (admg (4okna
payuur] dnozp paimury preras]
Mooy 00y 9£0Z uno) voydwsy  sauadoag s3uipjoH uedrig amsa ¥LET £6€T amsiay
1530L Bmary Buayy  wsuesping oowyg awrd awxrd oad dadg ¥ 1°d aeWLN  vOHqMorg  oound oautig S adyad

ifo syooq ayt uf




IBDO

PREMIUM BARS AND RESTAURANTS PL.C AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES
(All in Administration)

APPENDIX: F

Schedule of Creditors




[£=-1 1 5] LLeYD) aaLn AWRA ALINTHL FLINID YA OUvA AIMING WOD SO0 At

(orvzs's (szozel Zrsa AHS O SL3H AL NBIEVD NAMIEM OVCH HENISSIE ISN0H LM STUANTS 000 SINOGANKI
oowes'e) (0% 289'1) los'060') L] 339 W¥M LT ey sk O *0H Uepidy GLY EIANNUTS dNOUD 59H
' ooges} rEges'z) co'ien) SNOLLYTIVLEN] 330H OHMLYM
ORELIE) wotedst (ool dig 56 LS LT LS NPT e o it JT1LL
{RTTBT ezt wrrsse INPGHD NOOAQHD AVM ATTHNG 065 ¥ 1NN B3NS TOL40 HIMWHISZIAC
(oare'e) (Doova's) NOINM ALLNTEL BO3T ALY
(90°600'Y) (G0C00'r) L v T00dy3AN ASEOHD QYU 003NN 6L @1 F3AXIT ONINVI T 32V
(v5'080°F) lerose BLeLze) NS e MOLLHVS NV AT1SdY & 3SM0H §14 QL1 $9AS TYRNHIBL LSV
wrerl'r [{=T1¥} (Croes'c 240 §VIN QYSHSALYD ALY1IST ONIOYHL ATTIVANYVIL LIDIYYN D3A T Undd ‘I'NEL E3NddNS 8% 2
[rea: o a ) (=10} 71 3. 44] YIIP O3 QHOATUEYD NOLHONOHSEVD IO QVSHYIONNHL SfYd SEANIENE SSULHEYN | INN 01T IMANES ¥ NOUYTIVLEN] ONRMALYD
(ResZs} et e L) T Iy 2o MODEYID 1T3U1S FIDVOTD LEAM 2K ALRNOTR LNOMY 4
ity Fra ] (tez'y) M5 818 w9 avoy INOTVIROZL (304 AL ITT ONVIIH N
Iz wimn e J5¥ ZBN ANVI TENONM  31V1S3 TVIMISNONS NUALSAM IVAND AVM NOSMOWT 09 TYINTH HYIMIEOM NOGND |
WS [F1-29)) {ENMIDMEN 0 ALID SHHOM ALK
erirn s HHS 9M9 NOONOT N3TUYD LNSAOD MIN T5-LvB LIND NOLLOANNGD SJ3HD
(coear'y) (cowar'y) Uds CoN WYHONLULON VO HONOHOBAOOM bre ALENT33 IvD3oam
yeze's) (41eze'r) KME PLET GILWC SSINISND HIMDD N
(o0'0ge'y) Oe'oeL'D  W0TEYT 800 L3N INALNOATTUBYIMIN TV BENDI ALBIO0G NOINN ZHL,
ozzey {zzrn FEYI 16v38 AYM BENVIOIIOLS Vi ¥ %e¥d 10 NHOHLMYH 0L §5¥E NOTIO
{grraL'y) tosorz STESE lezeacy) XG0 L3N ORI P BUAL k) Lodp) S #IpkiE WO €0~ 19 ADNIDV LON0OUd
{oryre'y) lorrre's) 206 EFHD NOINTYd 3UVLET ONIOYEL SUHETHD HLHON TEOTD YD ATTND £ LN QL7 FONYTIEANNS ¥ ALNNOIS ©
(] szwoa {oz'ea’y) B4Z 10§ Yd SSINISNE NOLONNHY AYM ILLHM LHMOD NOLONCRIY £ HSYN LLODS ANY3d
loyges'y) (oroe's) 13: 818 WTHINY LEVST3E AVM SNYIDIDOLS £T LY "IN SANRIG
Torotoer io3°oco's} r'd1 6H3 JHNBNICI SMBAYMISTTYD 'SOUWA 1LY 832078 "HOO 158 T NN L7 ONYLLODS SB0L0Y4 ABBE ANVAITOD SOVHL LEIM HINON
(90rE0's} Byven's) Qs N IMAL NOA TLSYIMIN 15¥3 QYOH NOLONMIMSN THONNOD AUD TUSYIMIN
=4 i) sTean's) fei LTa)] IAISAISHIN Tuood 133416 #1604 LT-LH STINRIIS TLEVM STTDISYD
wszbys togais's) ST OADI
(reiee's (00288} {rL0LLY) axy NN NOLAWYHLUON NOLHENOD INY1 ATHANNH SAMIN TIZEWDI | 0L ONvYE 0004 OXN3
rsey'sy oo’y (SEHSLH - 80Z N ASHOM viST WHIENAN) ATOEYM SAHA A1IHS FEL 0L7 SHIHOLNE ST USIMLHE
BFELF'T tervir's) NS® riB ONYTHIANDS ALY153 ONI NOITTYd 86 LINN AHANMY') ALY
{6005’} {sT905's) M2 oie 15¥38 NuNasn avoH IZI5TE8 Mdvd NITYO ¥ SIDIALFS ONINVE1D OHLNR
{reois's? (1751 g ] 10628 TR T3k 19H RAYBOBUYH ANNBAY VIHOLOA § FENCOH DND ONO 017 5¥D TYHLYN LOVHINGD
[(ra T 0] Loemr'd  lsrzsoel QdZ BH NG CTALENOTVIL AvMOYOHE 3HL 9 AT HOTRISNORYIE QRN dH
Wson'sh levzare)  Grud'l Zd9 NLM NOANGT Hivam A33LY 0N S SO SNOLLYIANNIOD Q17 SHINYITI HALSYA
usmen) (or-gva} upsezy) torzrg HXL 0030 ATOHAEIVD ALYI5T TYRILSTIONE NHALSIM dNOUD SHd
{oooree) loore's) T SEINENG
lop'oes's) s ZST ezLg NyAgsn avoY 3NSEN 2L TUH IHOMIONY  GNYTE NHFHLHON DHH YIOI-YI00
log'ies's) (os'L82'8) HILYM LINGHL NHAASS
(0o'os's) {ooos2's) XZRIM NOQNDT JEETLTEL LY SLIHAITY
(L iza's) [Figt--r AR g wize2) rMeezs ATV 133HLS NMOL FTUN ANYBARNNS L LIKN QL1 ALUBNOTE HILL-Od
(2L'¥88'S) (ZLysE's) delt L3N FUBVIMIN 30049 SYHEYE FHINTD OIS £IDIAHIS ALHIJOHd SINTH TONNOD ALD TUSYOMAN
(oe"260's) [ NSE 28 AVHONIN!S TIH BL13NNTE 68 3TYd 3WOWIOD Tld dNCYHD SLIVM
(evcac'sl (st vesh ()] e N xasFaamn TIVHINOS GVOH INIuE erl JONYHd 30 30M30
gz L3 18 HKEZ 2610 QYT NYEHLNON NHTI0D ALYLET VIHLENAN THHNYHON $000d NIZOH4 SYHAT
] logsasy)  WTect o0 L6v'} L to8 QUOKTYHE 5 X0H°0'd HALYM THHSUOA
(roresc'sd trogsc'et ¥ML r5e LS YITEVN WM NOOIATTO HALYM KISTIM 10OLSTE
torsLa'nl (saatw'sl HML LOA FHVIDS AMYHEN ROL XOR'O'd BIDAATE IVIONYMIA A0 OYEH  (SELLYH NOHY TIMNGD NHOA 30 ALD
Ligsron) Gesro'm 50T 188 NunGvg WV SSTNISNE HLHOMSTYHS ANHA ENON AENDFS DROMLDITTI BENHD
Lrg'sl e s (RGTIC) armow HUB FHM HILEIIHOM NHYd SSINENE NOONEVAL CALIAT IHAHISOAHD
(00°000'0) ioon® vz el 15vIER SHHOMSYD THL JAY SYNOND ¥ Hyzouvd
(og2e0°s) 88°159) (Lo'eso's [ TH LdE ZNM ¥OH BNITIH ‘11 AUVIST VIRLENAN SEOK LHNOD NOANIN FL¥ S30IAMIE T24400 OXIN
oLz’ (szoL) SLovE'D (€L '600) res10'D HHO Y103 NOONDT TEMNDIETIO LTS IQUODIIE £ L' GAALTAS RENE D
(geosz Grave) oyl (oo'es) (86°05E'Y) AXEOIR ZeeX0d Od SNOLYDOTIY HSYD Ld30 SNOLLYDOTIY HSYD: ALIHNO3E ONY 3b1d 10Y
G zec's) et} iszzags) 01 0ZdH oI008 AMRESTUAY 133418 HOM 00108 a1 ¥ivo
[ ] Baots's)  (Eszew 2 i3 . VUG IMN TvOU SNOGTANYI T10 BEZ-85T FENOH YALEIHINM 80°C 40 ALNY QL7 340HN3 1YL K30
iwisoe) uesro'w o tooson (b0DE2} 40T 8ON FIYHONLLLON NOLSIZE VO A3BEY I QL1 (NQSTIR) S0
(o] (srzagal V14 623N STTIHG HIHON J1¥16T OMYEL TINNMLL GNAL FSOTI NIDHIE ‘99 1N QLT NOLYAIOHIIN HOZHI 000
wroor's) oeEsz'y) (oo’ og" 20 (srzsoz OB ZIaN FNAL-NOJFTLLEVOMIN NOIN3E QvoH TTEIIEV3 L QLT SNOUMICS SNDWEXOOLS MOM
Rows'e) seree) e Tel {os'59) oL sty (SM3} EFUAYTS SLNYHIHIN NOAY D
Ussose) (1s'so0') HO9 el gy Moy Auouia N Auouzmy o041 SDOIHIN F ONLTRUYIN QNOVHIE
0w t0s'9) 0w 20L'9) TNLEZOS TeMHSdNYH WBAEIHINIM TvON JQISUOOH ‘FENOK T OLV09 SISOV AMLENTNI - D
{srezze) loEk'y)  ezerol  deotieR) tsoEse) 1sa0L PR’y St ZUE ONYIEIONNE NOONTH QYCH TVISHINNOD (11 SEYIOUINN
leweze's) lewzze's) B0 ol ONIOYIH WYHSEIAYD L34S LO3JS0ud 92 WYHSYIAYD JO SONINNIT
(rrire) aLien'n leee’st JBFSIN HIHON LI3ULS AOT) HYYd IINIIIY YALEIHONYH ISNOH NUNEA 01 QLN BIAS ADNYLINSHOY TTIHS
Lrrig's) (rr' oy raLe) leozre) uzean) E0Z 921 ATTSHOM NP TTRHE 12 3SNOH IDIANTS 2d YSNTYOMA
(a5 zee's) esTegel HHEZ W0 THOAXO TYOY HSHYN HSHYN ATWCD {215V UINNOD ALD CHOO
[(24% 4 18] [yt dl VZOM NOANOT SONOTNG NOLANVHLENDS B2 R ALV NEOSIOH SAYNAL TVIOVILY
(strosol 008001 171 851 S0U31 01 L420 QLM SHAMIXE SHOOD
bLUTZSol (K cowsr's) arr s ANSHI-NC-IHOLE TIVLENNL TYOH YILODE I QLT NOSQOG
CEREOL  RILT lesserw) L #18 T NOLLNG EHYO B4 SAOHO HVRNVHD £ BNGT Lvid
ogosL'LL) 99°085"L4) AL AN 3
(ErFER L) GRTLUSE  (onErd) 190 1X0 “THH N3QQYH IUS NIV BOUYSSYaNY wHICE QLT 3IN00Ed ANV NOEEID ANNYE
R9gL8th lwsa’ty . 730 LTIHLS “THMHIOH SIT ONITIING TIOV3 YOG His 6TTT3 OHVHOR 83480
loo'szozy) (00's20Z1) Avard WYHONIWLIE 13308 TING TF STIWMONA NOLNNEE
tsmriv'y) 1erLL'y) - FAS 1IHZ HOHNANIO 99 ¥08 04 NOWDITIOD D30 (STUYH) HOUNSONK
(EDBISCH)  ABDRISTH
sreaz'ss)  (ooese's)  {gzaes) reat) sy Tudtt a8 51 ABNHOS QVOU WAL TY ASNOH ITTAN 0L L1 ASEWID
orisert) sl BAL LYE VIENYAS ¥11 %08 O'd DRILNNOSOY TYANTH SORKTIOH ALNIEOU JONHNIHE LSO - TV TvAOH
s ZZ8'rk} s zza'n) M50 218 RYHONINLE ANHOAUYH ANHA HALSIHOHOA Th (L] NEXS30 NOENTIMYY LIy
logeezgl)  rsen)  {olzeen NreINs AvMOVORD TENOH Ouval Q17 QgL HHOM HOJ HYIM OuvELL
Gresz'sl) {82y {esos) [t ] (ST 604 §5M Tsvm STEHNMOHE OVOH NOGNTI QL7 O AYMYNYTTD 53 WI03A
Lgars'gL) loreee) ugoti'sh Zvorm LIFULE ONYI0d ALYLSI DNIgYRL LIENOD AL 87 RELUND Wy3dD
UATSR'EL) weze'el] LCUEAL] LsvAIe L3418 TIVHNINT 9e-ZE TIVHKIN SHL ENETIO0
wazee's vy P (00008'9) 30L M3 FuHFIH TA¥HD BINIOH dvOY QHOSINNA § Al DISNA TENID
Ly oRa'sl) 1rpao’sL) rvg 158 70L51HE ANV 3did LHNOD Y3y (S3LvH) UWINNOT AU IOISIHE
(ris0'c0) SO0z s ould INOMAL 'CD NMOLSNDOD QvOu STICHONYE & NAMOTHON TUHIEH SNAND
(@ esTon [EEVIT T I 4] 129 reNg INTH OHOAHEY ZIZ XOH 0d FOAHITAOOS (DOUD! SDHIVEE
loszesoz 5279502t dOY dIMS NOGNGT ANVETIN ¥TLE EMOL NNYVETY 17 62UVIET EWODLON
0o re'1 2} (00'vek"1 2 VAR SN NOONOT 1H3H1S HNOAUYM 000-Z51 13318 ONOE JO T3ddVYHI
Gl el Lewsoow [y troae's) §35 |ON PYHONILION “TIH 38NOHTIOL 1sy3 AIvo ALl HOOM MLE TALINM ¥0 SO0
ey e Wi BALOLTT ATDISNH A¥M OTRALVIHM ISNOH HINGUD Q17 DINk 3T SHILI0M
Loy Ty s 00051'Y2) ¥55 $ZaH THHSTHOALETH OKRNL AHMBOTY aVOH TIH SMOL & ONLINEYN TIHSHILYM
(BrRiE'sE)  LYIZE (EVEZEL WENEE)  BISITY ussty 3l plms NOGNO OVOY HOIH YHLYULS | 3EN0OH YvD13 EUd ALSI008 B1HDIN ONIWHOH3d
ez ursn) WZESTCH ez HHe £15 HOMNOTS ‘GV0Y MW WY NOLM 3SNOHMOYY 10 ZHL QLT TIVETIOHM BOTELENYH
i rre'se) ripizn  ogEzyE) et gle] WYHIO AOOMNITION A133M!g INFEWZ ¥ & SLINR SLINDINOD 2JvD TTVANMYD .
UEYIOYE)  (ZE0ZLE (Z0TISYD)  COTlesT  GEsurth S$9Z8 Mmd or3 SHMHEWHO AHBSIHVOS BNV ESON IV FOWHISOCOA LOXE |
UBe9Z'se) (Toes'sl)  e'soa'an) 1y HENOTS WYHNIAdID AVM NOEISHYH 1L QU7 (INVHNYNG) 81Y3N TUSYD
leyecEoy)  BZeD  lerlrgec [ woziN HALSTHONVI LI3H1E NUTLETM HIHON 101 BLONOCHS OIYWY
(E6°906'L¥) g6z ziziges) HMi LHE HOUNENa3 WSL X08 Od FINYNL ININENDI 508 43s08
1$8"100'¥S} {5€7100's) £l DEDN WYHONLLLON LEIM OVOH SNVHL | 155 L6Y3 000 QU LEIEHD 3HL 81008
Upzetss) LBl SSTUDS) HHZZH ATTIVA IHL AYM VINNYLINE FSNOH 30N00Y AV MIANO
(0'LEC'LE)  losRSSW  (006R%WS) (Z9ES9IH  (BUEZAE "nne 5 WYHONILE 1TTUIL THOHSHES 9078 HLNOE &* LINA EMYHENIAO
Y08 (STMETI)  BZEZIKE srzgoay)  {egisy's) ersd res'y) T LLL5S) YME $IND Aayung ATTHITAYD ¥5Z XO8 Odl EFINIENG §vO HSURG
(orees'sss)  (ZoRoeel  Sreeyrtl  UrAB) 0TS WrnisT Lleesn uzzeeni morse J0OLEHAE HIUMILHM INVTHOENHILHM TWETOHM MUY MIHLYI
U0ZVESTT]  SVBIONTY)  l06°900'078]  (SZISLegLl  (EzwedTo)  zes'ss)  (eeri9'syl  [SYEre'szs)

IVLGL OHd il KFT] HOQ_ESCZ OIWId  KifZ OOWId __HIVIWELIN 3 SSUDDYRUEN 9 SPDYUEN ¥ TRAUPDYMUEN § SSIppYRLIEN ZISUEDYAWEN | STUIPPYAULEN




{em'oer'l) [l TH foo'oLs) ozez QOH ONAG
(80LY1'1) 1807 LrL'L) H3¥ FiXE 0K NOLMIK LITULS IHDHMLYYD Hyfvd SSTNISNE NOLMIN 90 LNN QL7 HYIMEEENYD SNovEY
tsossL'L) BOSEr L 20 887 £02F1 TVIHLSNAN NI3HO §504D ANV 3HOHLEMONN SRNOK BNNJAIIY QLY INSWIOVIYA DLSYM 651
tarazi'y) (TSI D0 DIHA HONMENIE FoVHY3L INOLEXONE 5 Wv3dls e53KENg
Ly (erezv's NG 52 3N HYBM T IHAL AV ATLLIHM FOVTUA TRMATOH Wil STHIYA S(HAL
5090z’ {so'06Z's) MHB SIIN ATDIDOHHL VOH INVTIINOG Mvd TWRILENGN AVMLEIM § LINN HIHOMNELN NIHEYM
ST (soraiz's) abe zar ATTHIAC HTTH 13 FHIVNYIST 65 FENOH AULYDSOND TALUTHT ATSHIP ANYVINOD LSNML 350713
CTUT tZuzy AV LN THHSHVHONDIONS QHOAIVHIS ANOLS 1TTHIS HOM 82 IIVOHY QHOLYELE QL7 SANATH NOLTW ALINLY
[F 4% g’y N £v0 WYHOMYS yyd L¥D033d8 LINN QILIATN YIHSN0d AYTIIND
Lz’ tszean) liezzey e VS 600 MODEYID avaHHIN TYOH TINMYNYTIENNS 3001 QLT ANYLLODS AZS BN ONLIHL
tezoezt) tsrag oros 149 0258 13SUINGS HLEON OvAHSUHOd avOH SN33AN0 Z1 - 01 CALINT 1002 L62M VIaIN
tesrzs) UESYT 1 adLeeln NIALNY SNSHIDIDNLUYD FAOFTIA MIAHINO T §L SALNO3H
LZYeE'y) ovzsi) UFsiy [T ONVIHIANNS OVOH HLNONSLHO 08 TIEMANNTd ‘TS ONLLHON WHI W
(oossz'l} VOSWZ'S) THIVIHL ABOLYIATY MYHONTREE
Sree’y) SLEH neola MYHSMNYE NOL5Y3Da3 mix0d'0d TYALLEAS 22 " LNI KVHONINE
(pesez's) (pgeaz's) FMr§IN NOANG) §115r308°0d 017 LHOIN 30 LHON
ZzozE't) oroca) [[74.-5] st wn YILETHONYH NOLYHLY BLYLET WIMISNAN SUILNYHD CELIAT] PEHORLL XICHHOHS
{aeaze') e} 66 1IM NOGNOT 1534LS HINULHON (2 SINNOII HY
ELoFE'H 1azik 1432 4 %] rdo Ziva S171M HALSNOITHYM BN AUVNLS Q0000 ivi 1SY3 QL1 6000d 3N 590
OSSPEL togere's) HO¥ fHd FUIHSYONYT TINdd02 LATHIS ANVEO 6 QLT HLEON C0 ONINVITO IS3AI0 JHL
©risti) (Brises) e vZed THOLSONISYE ¥118 X08 Od dNOHS 30AYIF LHOTINMS JHL (S3DI0AN) 50} IHDINNS
UR'ISE RIS I el 16v4138 Sav'c EEINIEND NVHNIAAS QYOH NOHHH MIAGL0T | 'ON L7 UN ENLLBAS NOILOALONd DNITINE
o LseL) il L1y 7R SO NG LS TEAALEIHD He¥d ASCTIONHOZA NOLENNG AVM ZHNINZA Td ONNOSZOYAL
csrorL} (92 ot ST 260 HK M3 HoENaNG3 13I8 HIHOA 1T SWALSAS ¥Y1VA W13H TWNOZ
rISPL sy FONVYNL A35EY BH
wCriesiy ($5208) svato'n} WL 1T DHOLEDNISYE "AYM TEHOMNHD YZ¥id TIHOUNHD S£TTVE 7 1ISEY BAVIOUVE O/ TN dNOHD LN LNNCIYUYS
©5ZEE 1 neese) V1 Ob3M OHOATUEYD QVOH ATHLIN SHHOM HITTYO Z | INN ISNOH VINNYLUA  TILWN SIMANTS SEINISNE YINNVLMA
01'995°) szzen (=] (ooszst oLgrsHa ANCLEDNAIT QYOU NITIY & FSNOH ST Q11 ENCLLNT0S ALN3dONd LT
{0E'LLS"E) [ ¥iygl] v Vo GUODIEYY “TYOH INCLIENI FENOH ETTIVANEOO QL1 3ONVNL LNIDS AU 43 OWYLLODE 40 iNva
00°£05"8) tge'onet (szoak' 1) i sg MYHONIPIE NOLSYEST3 QYD TOLERE J668 OVITIOMNOLLYN ONAIANNG B0LSTEEY
g zEg's) (rezes's) ALSVM = UDNNCD ALID ABYIT
{La2eg") (19208'L) YHL LHY A3¥ung TIHG3H 133418 HOMH I6/58 YD WLIOUAQMING BEaNisNE N o
1609'L19') (sivez) ALAeEELE aro o QHOIXS ATuog A¥M LSIM YL ANIHaYLYD
{sozig'i s0zLe'l) - a80 0zo MOOEYID Mevd TURANYIN 1T3H15 WACOUT PLZZ  SNOLLOMOBJ ¥ ONLLDIHYA HO T
szl BT dIND3 BSINISNE TNOLLYN 162014
szl STl SHOLINOS NOSNHOP
823751 BrRYH yrz g WIEINY 0D 15vI3g 1TTHIS WONTA SQO0HVIS S.ONMI HALYM
(BLZE0L) sroot)  usTIn 8 RTIN YYSM ONY INAL NOLONHEVM SNNIAY NYMOH 900 LN30 ANNT)
[17: = 3] srecey) Vi MHA NCANGT A55LS QTALHOLL LYIHO OS2 IBNOH Avion QL7 AONZFON SLOLEHY LLINYEMN
tzosre's) Lrery) SNOLLOMOHA YTIHIAND
{6zs201) BERUL (e1ec's) oM 1H WyHHNa 00 0d 'o'd SHYD HENOLEND WIIVM NVINEWNHLNON |
t0oszL' too'seL 1 HIL 831 SANATH NOLTN TYrINID OHYATINOD AHNETE 154 ISNOH ADOTIONHDEL d NOSTIHIIN SNIOHYT
oz 5Lt TSy 18 ¥21 F00dy3AN VDY ONINT 1S 3SNOH anav QAN Ol0NY ENaY
[l YY) 0azast) FAIVIDOBEY ¥ HUWN 14
tovres's) wheast) YrOUzaN SHAL NOAN TLLEVOMIN GNIETIVM VOR HoVOD TUINSD SSINENE ANIBTIVM 0L BWILEAR AUMITIES ¥ Jald IINVATY
Zewey pogr Lyels)
{oueze'th szl dIX 0 WYHTIO OOOMNITION 1T3MLE LTIV Z ONY | SLNN EIIANIT NOLLYHIDORIZY OUVNOAsvE
0zZEv'L) 1951} orie't) wrom YALEIHOHNYA FIE %08 'O'd NOWLO3S 831YYH S53INISNE 153Lv20) BINNCD ALD ¥ILSIHONYA 4
[Ey e [Ty G TR S0SCS HMS NN NOLATYHLJON (g7 X08 O'd Q1T EBNDIOOE3AN
[y~ ren'y AN LY AZHNNE TUHAY 193K1E HEHH 09 ALOTHIC AL 0N ITVAIEN 4
BV LR} oo’y DNg £281 SYIHSNUOA LEIM ABYIHLIM 13316 UMD LE ANTHIOYNVI ALH3HOHd NORLVA
(BFSLE'LE (-3t 4] dbg Aims NOGNDTLIFHLS VISOLDIA va TIVH ALID LS M HOGTH 94 WAL INIMEDYNYA 1630 H1EVM YILENINLEAM H0 ALID
B0'IZE'L) 90128} §V8 s ONYIIONNS THINTI STINISNE TEMANNIY €1 LK 4NQND KT1
riors'L) (reorg's) UILYM NYIHBANHLEON
(rszoe'l) (rszoa’L} 32 4233 HOQNOD TVHOIND 0£2 XOB8 Od INAHZS TWININOUANI NOONGT JO ALD
{ercoa't} tereos's) 0410170 SNV QOOMATH S xor0'd QL1840
ZLo8'} i3] uooecs)  losaus? QL7 NHOYIN SHNEET SNOLTKS
{ev et} s reg') - HOLYHOJHOD SHALEAS XFULNOD
[t g sk eerg's) ©is8e) - A3 ¥IXO NOGONTY AVM SANYDIOVIE LHNOD HENUONM Td FONYNH LISSY JALGTAN
250 lzremz) Qg 12N BNAL NOdN TLSYDMIN SOISAT 204 3SN0H JLYEXINYG AVAVIYH QXYM
{ozese't) (0T 0507 T1802HSHIAT
WL {o1'E80'z) 0i7 HivOvL
eEHLT) [P X3 (=) THE LZEN ALVLIET TTHLSOHONI VHNDIYS O¥YCY SOYYMOS 308039 Q¥ EUNA S4NY U300
i00BIE} {o09z8) LogRz'L Tr 118 EL e HONOY QvOH WYHNUYY k82 SABAUIS ONINVIS LOVHINGD
usnzLy) egoLL {zowse') e M3 IZ51 TV HANS-NOLEIM TTHOM AYARINYS YOO LOE i
(rrcL) oot usoal) (reuse'n) are tg A38uns NOLLIW AYMEVIOHOIN 19 TISNOH AHTIONYHD QL1 8v003
ovea 'z Dos1e (og'rse') O3 ONUNHA
ey (I3 1¥1] uezs'y) [Fiy-53 ddt 13d QYO MuvMIN LENOT MY AENOH BETHINYD Q17 BNIERNA BO1D0A Nivsa
wwn gy HNY 088 ASTHHE QVON AVAOVY S 4NN AL W3DHY
{raTELT) lraoat'n BHE 151 €03 SNVl 39804 IENOH ONVTIACH ALY dNOYO SIUAUIS N =
wZarze) i d] qazen T00dHIAN TUH ATISSON QOB NOLHATIVYSS (L1 SAOIANIS ALWIdOHd SOHYMO3
2o o ooy (scese} (s91pe) dsgran AUYIST ONIOVAL AYMOHNT F90710 KOIFLLNNOQN § 3SN0OH 30HOISYD QL1 30HO4SYD LHONYNNGD |
(18TT (X0 (ewErs') AVRZINL ANDN ‘NIOHOWSQUOH VO LELNHANOD FOVHOLS BDIVON QUITING
00SR'Y (ogzae} (0g"Eae) 100'088) ELTH T Q00MATH 133418 14 IBNOH SHIVIOY Q11 50 TIGHTI MOYEY
[y oyl {orest) vl {oroea'y) ANV INGYd
[Figooy ] L)
oo L gt ) THE 021 IO0LHRAN Foos QYOH ONYULS 851 EADRITE ALBNITS CINBROS
sl -7k 1) ros'n 380 #2730 ABMI] NOLSINTY INNBAY BNDIDVEE £ ANINFOHOANT EVLLY
(] oozae'd) 109 bt NONNYONNO QYOH ONYISIYOO 2 TUUNID FERJUILING HORNYONN ZZ UNN SNOLLYIHD LKON
(6P ROvT) eyt W19 $THO NOXo HOLHaWOB Wiy TIAMONDONN G171 SLVIULNOS THDHINNCD JrN
(SHBEP T wese')  leeaz’ IYLOLMN NOONO1 QYOH NIIHE £1190Eva L ANVANOD BANC HEZHATHL  :
tzZesrn ZZesre) THZ EeaN SUTRIHS HINOB $301440 OLAIO ¥ TIVH NMOL (W) 1IN NINOY TVRlIN3D (§3U¥H? UONNDJ IAISINAL HLHOS
{ooos'z) (00D0g"z) WIS HNS FAAH £S0u0 33D NOVLETM L NODVE BIEHD
(Bg1Z52) Wny 197 v1 HIHOINHVS "TIWASNOT B NHYd STINISOE TTVASNOT ADRDI ¥E LINN anIVigIn L
urzesn) il ] ™ I00JYBAN QvOM JOITIOD Tt ANTOOHD S.TWHSHVI
(azered) e ) dne et1a NORLLYINMOO avoy LSy 150 0r Nvd S5INENE RMOO IAAYTIO00 YYDESQUD
rioedl trizsry 15 208) ogser) {saoes) Zis 010l NOLHENO1 TIH QOOMXYD IENOH DOQMIVO OudTa
(cooesz) WEsnlE  (Srzest) v oTs TuUHENNEE avIHNaa YON WYHIAML L1 CIUNN (GHOREINY DINOM NIIHO
WTELLT Lt Vil MHE 851 SO ATTOMOYEH NV HLBON 2161 3040 SYBENYHD Ivaivd BLNIAE DOOOGA
(99eLT) eselln WL ZLIN HOOW 1S3M LU0 NIDHGSD 62 UV THL SSIVH
(EZTRLLE) noars'Ly iroce Oro 08 ATHHNS "ONITYO0D avaigna INYT ATHOOH MY ASDIOCH LYAWD
tororez) {paass) (eIt ] NG 243N INAL NON FUEYOMIN 157 OM NMOCY3JWYD INTISIHD OHCTAN ‘HIHEUIA TS 3I5NOH HOUIBEIATS AL AUBRIES KINIOHA
(osa1e'2) WEHBET Od TUHSIMH ITUAGOIHILYM MK FAIBLEIM LHAOD HYSSNH SSNOH YIINYT ¥ LN 0L DI STNNIT HSYO S O
(srerv's) {svry  Uswen) THr 10D CHOATHNTD 133418 AFSLEEHO 056 AL FINVILA FI0OAN RS ASATHD NI
(50887 Srow's FBCHD HALEIMD SSOHI SHYIA TYOY HOLUON ¥ FONIS ALLENITF IAYM MIN
(Se7e8T) noess’l)  (erves) SIANIS ININUNEIIE H N
00'1082) Ll gt r AN O¥IH HYIM ONY SHAL ROLAM RIVHD UTKITA Lt IZOYNYI LO3r0Hd ONY NOLLINMBLSNOD NOSNHILNH QAYD
(sTres2) ey aYS rie $03 CW XOd Od QLM SHOC T LRl
SrTa) {s0'rzo'eh vvazia 1sva38 133415 TIVHNENTI § SHOAIAUNS USULHYHD AINST
5—.»8..2 lorese'th Ecgul] lev4138 JT3ULE NVINNOL 8 Tr HOOVHI9 QN3N NYZHLYON AQOBJ0OS 1 9Y
(22600 . {LL8o0SH anoizia NMOG ‘0D FIAHEYNOD OYQU AFHONYTIDN §1Z TIWVETIOHM KMOT
{zosrL'e) o HHE V193 NOONST L3THLE INAVH 049 TIBVLIOL
reeree) (ggoer oreriy JELS epeFEe ] QvoH ATTIVA EHIOM NOOHOS 9 LINN WIOIN JYIMENHOA MIN !
{esezrn) ysmm  eeTSEY KD EA NOONTT NOLOY AYM WIHOd 9 INIO GEINISNE LE3M TIVIOH ‘1 LINN ALENDIS $EL
loosred o'oarel A Snro X353 HYONO 133418 FUSYD T W0 3l NOLLMYOD NESII
(Z9rsr'e) {zr95))  ovees')) 10 Z1vd MIISHIRIYAM UH ANV 1S Q03000 Wiy 15va S000 N AHINNOD 153M
“rviol ofd 338 HOB__COEZ DM ¥.0Z ODKld __ JLVWLLIN § SS8pPyAmEN § SHPPYNITN ¥ SSAUDPYMIEN T STAIphYRUTN T SRppYRLEN T




{erisy) g5 5} avo 138 SNAL NOdN TUSYIM3N LI3HIS ATUD ¥2-T%

(B500¥) €179 @un sy L] W) s oseiz W ZdH FHHSTHOALHIH Q¥ALSIWIH TaNaH ANVIHEYD | ONTHCLINON 7 DRISNZON IS
[CTT ] tousen) OFt §H3 ONYTHIONNS SMHLNOR QvOH JASHIAN |} QLTIONYTESONNS) SYL NOLLYS
sTun L2 LTH 07188 GL0EH NNg V230 ABM3a NIOSI0AYHD ANNIAY IANOAYH £ QL7 BALYIHD HOUE ¥IATS
©a'an (00gH} iy -] ©aLsiaN SNAL NON TTLSYOMIN NENG HOLNIO VO HHDE I D) bvimpmietvphps pn smemINT 1EAS OIOVH X3dY
Losarn tosert 8BL IN NOONOT 133418 AMISSA L SHLUWSYD0T OHLEN 51
{osTon (osT8H A0 d avou 1orm2 1EZ X048 0'd FTAYAIII3H SLNNOIDY NOLLNERLLEKD Y3MOd NuALSEM
(eeser) sziv uwrem 00 HHi®N IqIBAISUIN TO0CHIAN LTIHLS MYHE 28 “VOHTIN EAVL
(52008) (ST 005} oL s QIILLTHE 18 Eyce] AYM V1LY 8 QALTH AINIOW N THE
oSt {1eo0s) s EL ] PADICOD TRH WOOHE IZ8 TYRHLITTI INVAME o
(s1°208) (51'205) ML TN 004038 NOLBOWIN 157 0N OYOH NENBOM QYOH NOL VY 54 Q170 BITNAYES ALTLYS Told
ogoss) (oo gesh “INS 9115 TTRHNDINO INVTAONVE CE QL7 STEVE NOML
leqois? 10945) [ g2 ] TRl HONOUOENONY HLNOE OvOY 200 ISNOH STl
Wz sHS! tozsis) XOU eeLg SNOEZDIIRYYD A1¥L53 ONT INVTSHIOOHL IAHQOTWIOTSZ  SNOLMTIOS LOLIS HOREN 3n2IN
(0T518) (=40 HHO Z1¥8 SMOTIM-THNCLMEN QYOH NOLHSY AHYd SONVIGOOM ASNOH 13NN EHNRIO LH0S YNVOYD
(owaLs) ovaLs al1sanas
Lo'ize) too'ezsy [gg'pat ST X% 51 T00dY3AN FOVTWA ASHIA L5AM AAZIA HOHMHD 03 Q11 VHULITTI XINFOHA
oz azs) os'sre) {ozzee) ZHO 113N Qv3HsUYD AVM NVIAYLO0 2LYLST ONOVHL ASTIVA Wyal 141NN 011 3dOuN3 LHOHHE
(00055) K oes} NOIS30 ACH
(9ZORS} 8z 0%S) 008 €940 ATEHAHAYD o7l %08 Od BIMAHIS TWLNINNOHIANT YO
(615%) (sTTvs) rdi 8858 JoLeE AV 34HTO03H CCLL XDE Od NN
tos'ees) arecs) B $23N AYE ATTLHM QYO SHILRNHXO4 I1YLET OMIOYHL EHTINAHXOS SiOVL ANAOKSNE
(9c°¥es) {ewrsst) fozesy) o9 13 NOGNOT QYO SHIHOOH C-Z BUNN ODINM
toeesh (hLeest WYL SANING
(Reers! (weerst ©a8 6hN NOLARYHLEON HlHOMGHA SNHVE FHOI0 LNAATHOAD FHL QL1 EWLEAS SHIINDHOD SWODT2M
[ ] 4] Azr e SMIHSHILSIVE NOLTHS V3 6209500 '0'd @11 S1OVAHINGD JLVADNTY
[yt (og'tss} Mo sTe Anng AvmaTwans SHIEAVHD ANDIDIU T Tid SHOLIVA AINTDIH
Erese) Grsss) 61S tHa RN SUVIH ATDIY THINZD GHINEND SOVRH ATDIY  JOUIMNOD O HIANYHD LEY HLHON
(sses) ussse) IONVHO
198 iriegs) Bd1 YZOM NOGNOT SONKITNG NOLIWHLNOE )T AUYD NHOFIOH QLT SAMYNAD TVISNYME
BL158) w258} SROOT ATIHEY
00rss? 1o0'ra5) WHZ IHD HALEIHD 133ULS JAVOHLUON 9L BSMHOH Avmialve 05 31ns 301D ¥NHT ¥ 0004 HALSTHI
o) ieses) GHZ $3HT HOENGNIC ¥ldOf FOVHHIL MIAYIE DHIGHMA LNOSTY
\STass) 152695) Xt 9518 WIRLIY OO AZEEVNMOLMIN VO ¥SHTT r§ SIHOLE QI USNTIVA FHAUTY 00O NOSHIONTH
¥ 1] ozs) Nk LM NO1 OvOH MOTIVG 00r GIALINT 21 BRAKHD
ZZEs) (zzess) Ar1ova WYHONIIE TUHSAOD CvOY NOLLY1S LT 30 KN v
(00'sis] (o0'sss} NN HEHSEIOND
(st zoozed (za'vse) v olen THIMSYONY ATWENE 1TTHIS HISNIEY BHHOM H0NEY
(SLLIS}H (S2228} 03} 19H AUVOOHHVH BANIAY YIRKILOWA § JSN0OH DND IND BYD TVRHLLYN LOVHINGD
aries) (o ses} 3% WH3 NYIHLO K MNOIN3d 153 ONI QvOd vy 1314LSY3 | LN HONENTT ALY I NVBEA
(55°r8%) (55vas} dvrzelg IoaIHANYD AUVNDE HOUAHD §1 TSNCH SHONNCAY 017 BINIWISIAN 1TTULS HOH
iezses) V14,713 toa'rzy) NSZ BAd 100dX0VIE 3NV 21¥D S3KNDS JaIsavama HONZASOND
{00'888) (po'des) anviadl NYHOWNOW ‘00 HONOTISYID TIVH T 8000409
{o0'con) tooeey YL BHS QNYIEIANNS IOVTLA NOOVITD SAOHD MARUNGY v HOBNHON MIHANY
[ri g1} [F2.g-180H roesia 1svI38 HHYd NOLONTTT2M 01 SEVD ATTVA
oz lozoi@) 017 53003 HILEYI NOM
105'520) {ogszar 15T807d B3y
&520) 173 ) D80 BLON ISNOHACOM ‘TTRIISHYA AUIVIET VRILENGA TNV TIN 010 AVMTEN L1 L0 ANTHd ¥ NOIS30 DNV ES
00'FCo} (oores) y48 Zi1g INOHAL OO0 ANVEVULE OYOH OHVHOHO  ZUVLET WILLSION OVOH OHVHOHO EIRETT IV E]
Lovegh [Fay o oracla 18v139 MUY SEINISNG HIALYMIDOI B Q3L AN 30EN0S3Y
lorsee) [ ] Y8 a1 1svd130 QYOH ¥OOLSO0OM ViLL VIQIN 103d5Y
{o0'wra) tooer) (o ocn) ngs 1L 164U VoM NT1D LOS 31¥15T VINLSNIONI LSIMONUOM ¥Z LN FONCOYL OLYIOd B L
{z8osw {zsosa) DGI 823N HYAM ¥ INAL A¥E ATILHM INNBAY Sitvd OF 3SNOH INHON 0L NYHDwA 34
{sotew Iswoed Eg | WLNY 15YS138 QYOU NOHIH 6L ¥d UKD 00 324400 10M SHL N 033
{oo'vs9) o) o' O Bid LHOdHLNS LEPILS ONDI 518 ISN0H RMOYD LSPGYS QHL N
{06559 [lox-o] XOE FIN LND ¥AIEIHOOH ALYLE TYRLISTION LHOJHY avod ¥V LE OAUNT THAHTS HALSYW INA
{1 2e9) tarzse) 0@ gEn XISTIOAN QHOINTTHD FATHA ONOT £L OO
o2 {0og28) tny zzn Y3LSIHONYM NOLEWWHS M¥d NOLMDISNTR A¥M SINMOO 0N GNOYd 3SNCH
1059200 [] 105" 282 AZTIET [ aVCH ATTWHY el HN ERIHON STHHOW
L24'5ea) sl SHIMON ONIAN
{sz169) sTosel ars 253 Y¥3$'NOONIHINOS aveH 3EN00S0E HSNOH IBNOSE0R QIYONHSNENd &T10
(Zoaon) (o rrel tezesz) 0208 SOYNIALLS 'STEHD IOVTEA INT §TIFHD P LINN QL7 FINVIILHOD IHDITYNNOD
(0oL 00205} 0oCEL) NYZZHD YIISTHI TNV NOOoHE TALOH 3OIEMooNE
[£0: 197 [-" b1V} o2 1aH TTRISHI0ANH 1 BULNT) DD ¥ LSOVLITTS (621vH) NONNOCS EIT DD
ez trl 2D ALLBZEN SATAHS HIUON 193 OM KON NOLUHD 152M OVOH W YE1 SO00D HOTAYL
55004 ke L4 19+] Ml quodmod £5 X0Q 0'd Q171 EINANTS B I B / SIMATYIS NIVHO DOH-ONAD
ericl [ ] ol O OIMN NOONOT aVOY 15500 29 Y1SYd WL ¥1
esecs tsza) s g8 L3N ANYTHIORNHLYON H1Tduon IPEXAE Od ALY VIHGNAMLEON
woosL woesy Ky OFD MODSYID HOONHYWTYD 133418 NOLENYMS 153 TYISLENANI LS NOLLOD L LINN ONYLLODS DNINVETD
eeLd (QaosLy uees) NG eCn HIISIHONVW MYHENIONY ANNIAY Mafvd HIHOH £ OKINVIID B R
1s89LL {S60L) NOLLYAONNI
w016 sosirt SLEIT WS {iwsm Hrian THOSNIMSDNDI 3NV MYH  21VIES WINIENAN O30453NYT | LINA ANSNINGI ONHALYD SINVEY
zetay 4= Y] kD DLOR AYMYNVIHO AUVIED VIHISNAN ONMSHN 22 LINn QL7 INTIOVMYIY DESYM EXVHS
s ez [hhg Y] oLt TUHENUZE HENIOTS AOHD 3HL & FSNOH OTIALHEOHIM CALINN SN XTI SO
{&1°000) {1009 ONYLLODS USTA
10z LZ8) oz'zza) Q17 SNOUYTENG NYIWSLOSS
{51'820) il'82e) TWAIHLOZTI SMAM 3onbe
(sZ'1E8) {sz'188) ST 1#0 MODSYTO AIHO LISV 00 AL WORLITTI NOLTINA HEOH
lzetes) tzegent 19 $2Hd VAR NORININED ISNOH HALEVDNY] ANBWLEYSI] SONYNI NOLONTIS! ISR ING
190°653) 190'853) ¥0. 08 ' WYHONNHIE 1SV OvOH HOWE BL-21 ONEVId
{05 zom) 106798)
18e'L19) igtze'y L] 332 208 TUHET O3 FSOTD LHVYMIALS QL7 GHYTEDNYA H3IN3Hd
{zstoat oLz Zz'1 43 ClaN OOOMSLOME QYO ISNOHALHM FHINAD 'ASQ FEINISNG YINTd 8 1N NOOTIYE RIENNITIN
(05°053) {0c'o80) 850 LIN OVOM HOMH VIES QUVA NOSIHNON Limn AMTHYE 19D HSRINOW
tiggial [ 4] Z5srs) 3d0OkdH FANOIAM HOIW HITYD NUNBOOM NHYd THHISNAN NSNFOOM FENOH ANINNOD T NMOL $000J 3N AHINNOT THMOL |
ns.ﬁnw . . {0o'0z6) =g £0331 ATIONMIAYAH JOWHNIL BTIVHIN 18I ANOAZE Nbvd
[ Pa=2) LLCZ8
oy L) <00 BUE LOH [ig=lFUTELAT T AOTMHICT 1TTHLE VHOLIA SHUOM VIHOLDIA L7 O ARLEAON
[ (zoal Ucerst nas Dis OVOH b3dd3d  MuYd ADOTIONHITL HOON Tvrwvud ORIATNA NODYHY BHL AL gHBL NN
(ogrosar 1ow'o0s) Mifi gD MODSYID F0Vd NOITIVD 09 LI WS
[ (00996} VY ELIN HVIM 9 SHAL HAUSIHIHD VYD J4OHNY1S @ FRINTD STINISNA VIFTUY OHINYTI0 AMMINIO M3N
[reaza} (reozat a39£18 Jto Zacl:] LEIM OYOH LHOJHIY 281 QL1 AMddNS EYD TYRNLYN XINSOMd
1z5g8) (zowsah AHg EaN FTUsvIMIN IdOHYALTIM ENIOHVE HLHOMELYHD 01 oson
(6¥'v58) (E+ro8) SHL ATTHIAYM
166'068) (s6°585) AMOLOIHIO - §IIIAHIS HITYIH NHd
{oi'vio'n OerLo'E) 3w oreY FulHEHEIY PIYHENDIOM 01N WHDIBYa v TBO00M € LNN
iBrio') (23T ) 16 S0 X883 MOTHYH TETY XOB Od IFEVHOHNA Bd-5IMOB AINLd
{sr'aio'y) [l TH {asesn) il ois s037 Wvd $5INSNG LTTSNNH G¥OH WROLLYN L7 (SATTU THULITTE NOMuvE
{reizo'y e1zo'L Sus ovs QOOMINIOH FOVHL THHSNGAID FENOH THIHSNOATA CLLLND B4 ANFKINSSIHNI
(os'3va') iy 49 Y5y 3] ADS 133 HOOQNOT 1T3HIS Wivd $9F AN SSTTEDM Y TIBYD
(oyerys) {o1er0'1) 088 673N TUCYOMIN ONYTIINOG ALVLST OGN A BEHMOAYI <IND3 S5INISNY NOSRRIVH HAL3d
(szvoe's) zery {01 e pis SUMHSIHD LHODISO18 IYOH NOLENS LZH-B1E S3MddNg ANOUO STIALSAS 6O
(5520} (B3 Y] YH8 bsHT 133416 HINOR o 3040 a¥aH SUHFHHUOA ¥ CNY1L00S QL7 30HOINTHILD
(zeenn' L) . zuven't) AL SADNIDY HINTY
{5T000't) {czosol) . . GH) IHD H3182HD 1ITHLE IOAIHA HIMOT 58 SIHOLS 2UvISAL
i (i3 HEG3IN FUSYIMIN VO HINTYM ALYL53 SLH SOINLLS BNLLTYA 'S OKINLE (LT HDISAA DOUA tvd
VIOL OHd 1 RET] MG LT GINK  ¥iCZ GIWK___ JLVINLLIN ) SSMIPRVRWEN 3 SSppYRUEN ¥ SSUDDYRUIEN

£ SSRIDDYALLEN T SERIDPYIBLEN [ guﬂ!‘eﬁ“‘l




wreLn o8I ¢219 NHAAST OVOM AMRFQNTTIVE TN ISTHIHAIND NHAESN QULWN) WHOD HEAMOd INVKIYND

tooezL) (& urzgaN SNAL ROJN TUEYIMIN NGLINIO LM AWIOHSYZ  NOLLNERILEIO ¥ NOLLOWOYd SANYH 003
w26 dHO APD3 NOGNO ANNIAY TdIR3L SUITWVHI TINELEE
uezel SHE 0FIN WYHEH 183 INI HOMYHNYNG ANWT NuNa ‘9 LN NHIHLHMON J0IAYTS 33400 0NN
ALesRL Ny 100N LHNOI NOING LE Eiyl NIMO NOEYN
tavze THEHEAY HRMEYM NHVd NOONEHOYL FARK] YNIHLY QAN BYD HOTYD
s09el) VT BN TNAL NOAN TLLEVOMSN 1STHIE RENEHNAE 101 SENOH NFETY1 1OVHLNOD HOMALN ¥IMing
et CHE LOH PIYHONZLON Wl ALISHIAING OHKTUNG ONY IO NONN SLH3OMLS PYHDNELION JOALSHIANN
15561} dNOYS TVt VADY |
169'184) A38 1A AFana CL8¥ %00 Od TOUINDD Loz QLT A TVILN TISOINTH ;
(05°c6H) ANZ LHY TUHOSH FLYL53 ™MELSNINI 3JUOHIIHIOH FNNIAY JJUOHLINTIOH ¢ gaIMT HOAL 340D
tze'sat) XNZ 148 : HVIM 9 INAL ONYIHIANNS  JUVLST TYISNICHI OVOY WIOHYID ZHINA QL1 26¥ XINDOHA
(00'062) ASIHOXANA
(00°062) 491 ¥ MODSYID SO0NEIOHER SAOHO NOLBYD € ‘2R DY NOHIRYD
[T WIT e HOBNENIOI SNV SYINCO T YIGZ 3AH0
[l gzd] AL AN 139KV
teceoz) OL7 SUTTYIO HORLYEZLS -
{ogaiz) :
use MLF ¥918 QNYYEYI NHTHLHON INCUAL G2 NOGETYD QYOU YIWAYION 16 SHOUYTIVASNI NIHOLD TYIQUFHNGD |
Zenn (rorza} 0171031 SA¥D JO0HDS
WL HYE TON WYHONILLON QvDY NOONOT DNITUNG YvinvL NOLLDIS BWOONEZHL  (3LEVAN TIDNNOD ALID WYHENILLON
[a2vog) Loy LNFY WY3L 504 HEd
ez NAL EIHY XISENS LEIM QvILENYS L6v3 L%08 0d 80AS TOHINGS 183d < IHOINDY
vz ¥38 PHE CNYIHIONNS TIIMANNG ISNOH OHIZ $STH LEVIHLUON
{swvzn) €17 ELIN00H ETRIVSOISIA ¥AIA
(0952 uvoun
Rz SIANTS SNVHL 13N
Roez 20L01AM NOLJPIYHNZATOM SIHSY HNOS IO STHM QL7 SO YYINe
(o00ez awe t2an ONYIHIAWAHLEON NOLONMIVHO 3LY1§T THIHLSNON NOLENISSYR 3NV NOLONISEYE E3HOLOYS GI0VHHAL ¥ NN
[T 48] {00z} ove £ HAtvd BIXY AYM SNVOIBEHNH FENOH LHDMANS SMAN 12310 4
usien ¥aZ LIHD HOENANIG YOl ATV 154 ANIWdIND3 321440 oA
(erec2) N8 0Ud NOQADOHD HHYd "SNE NOLSHIOOY T1 UNN @ FI0 NOIHALUYD i
erezy 800} Brozm MVHEM AUY153 QNI HOIIHLIN Yoy TIVHYSHISN R QL7 09 ¥ HOMIIIVD JWTIYM
s ezt PRLINY OF ABTYNMOLMIN QYoM XSNTIVN 46 ISNOH EEM IYTTIM. NOLSINDON 7 HEM
{ericz i SINAANS SNRELYD HHOA
{szeen JUUNIIINIEC
Ieorz X M NITHD ALNIEYAYD 3SNOH NNLL 21404 622 X08 0d 1740 AZEN
Lz TYORLOT1I WUINID
[ ¥OI 1208 QHOLAML AWOH ATTIZVH WV BOIZIHLEON saant
] SNOLLVOINNNWSD QRHONAKININ
goaLl {ezeq) SHOLIY TYOILOTTE AL
eyesn HHZ 138 NDANOT 133ULC OAHATIL QL7 AHIVO AHYA BWIN
(os'es2) drd r2oH POLEONISYE 11908 Od dNGHE IDAHES LHOMNNG THL SI0NOANTSO IHOMNNS
tososz) NOUYIZ0SSY SLNVENYLISIY §0TT1
5%z ALD 6544 noss3 QvOU OOH | ASVHD KOS TZNNE / 003N NOSANOH1
(50'L82) HEO L3N avansalys TUVLSD DNIOVL ATTTOA WYL HLHON AYMSONT WHYd SNIHYNDY BLNA SOaYM
(st'es - ZE6 113N NYWEIVAM FHL ORI EAGH SHOLYINARNGD MOOTIEL TIAEEA
ro'432) X0 LN NOONO1 NiYd ONVIYIBWNHLEON Bh2L 5S¢ LKA Q- NI3Ho
{5z592) ANYNISOM A BYBMOTS
tosegz) e rO8 HIHSOUGILEIN NSHILH QYO AUNTHDH 0T YWIIHO LATudHYH
too'ps) Us eS ASyuns HILVMLHON avod JHINSYHD 19
too'0s2) BYE 13N IMAL NOJN TUSYIMIN SASANO L3IIMLE HIAONYH TUN HIAONOH 01
(<3 ¥75) Wz T8 ezs AHHSH0A LEIM AZRONd INYT ITVOADML Q17 DNLLHONT 00T
(o'os) N NOGNOT CYOH X3 WA ISN0H LENCONNS INSN3SVE TONAOND LD ALHIdOUY NOONDT INIMUI0
1909 NOLLD320Y 35 3UNS ¥ 3vS
to5'198) . HILETHONVW ONUDRIYI
(og Loz 08 ove Hive WO TOLSTHE ¥aNDT LHNCD JOIBHIAN & O INSALINEIIY §1204 NI
tsoDaz) dre g1s NI ‘QYIHNIOMN AYHITVA JURM ANY] BMOH QLT HEM
tesz88) ¥d! RIB g 02 X0G Od 200G Baguny) Juoursg
174 .] H3IONOTOT 00 NOLENMST avod NYITon ALYISA VY ASAYD 2 Mgy E3DYU3ATD LETTVIDEIS
gresn QL SLONAOH JLEVM H3IVD
Gz A THO HAEIHY avod ONYTYIS 153M MUV ISHOH MATUM
te5ven) “B.:: ooz sl e FALSIANF 8z ¥0R O'd 193410 ONDIA
o°c0e)
(ZT s 0L 3N HOLVATT doNUNNISEARL
T e} s o) X1 S3IN 3NAL NOJN TLEVIMIN AdOHMALEIM SNV NIDDHEMIN QAL SLOHUILEAM 40 ENOXIO
aTy ] HEIBIS QIAIHS C1314NOHG Z051 X0B Od QL1SINIQTVONDISN |
foa'0ze) (S3U¥H NONI I00JU3AN JO0ALID
to0'02e) NN ODHOMYISSAHD .
(0a'0zs) HINNOD AL NYHONIE
(agzze) UNOANHORYIOR SYROHL
Grgect NdE5L1E L) c] INNTAY NOSYSANTH #2
e A0 ESN PIYHONILLON HONOYOATE IAND TVOSVID 0173 STIAMCH
foo'ser) THE CEIN HYAM 2 INAL EUN3HS HINOS avOY HONIASOHD ¥} LETPADS4S DNV Moy
loozr} tor'sest Lig¥l0S NOLMYHINOS QYOH INFDEIUD TVAQY w08y
(55'1E) BHEE1 “J0CdH3AN ITEMSTIVH@MO ION  3DHIHACD 40 YSEWVHD W00dE3AN
{oas¥e erg<y] TNAL N TLLEVOMEN aNORTIr OvOH NHODOY L1 IYILNE TEAYHL CNONSI
f00°5¥el svI5HE 15vmae LITTHLE HHOA 050 0L YD VTSN JHSEV
sl INIWIOVHYIT JMINTD ALD LSYIE9
2y ¥QY Rr40 RHOAL HAHLIEW Nifvd TYRLLENON WIOAL UAHLEIN ISNOH SEYINOS ANVJADD VISV HESHI DL
000t} W 0 AFvuns ONINTYOOD QYO MOUYHYIJ3 6F 35MN0H WYNAT OIUNM ENHSTIEN 3OVINYA |
1000562 e e AJWung ONITVOOS OVON MOUYHIdId 6F ISNOH MYNAT ANOEY ¥ ANNOY
ieec) () 213 128 HSEVIYTIDN QvOH SOTAl IgHOHL-LSIM Mivd §NG JdHOHI-153M 8T NN 0L NN ALRINDFS HIZLH
(LE555) 33 %00 X3553 T3dd¥HD 133418 Mg QL7 SLYIN LOFHIO
tosass) Hil LHD QYIHNDAY VO HIMOL Z ISNOH NOLYISA ONINIYEL 12
{e9°0rzt urezn nxe 518 NGLIOR NOLHOAOHLEM Hyvd TVIHLSNONI E3LYONA MOOHUOMISEYD
[y DN Ritvd LE052 “WTUINON 30 3N L5 (ASHIDY-L} THIVE ADN3DY
[FoJTIY] L] ow s HLVIH M HNY1 GOOM NV Y3 0OOM 274 LIRN Q17 ANSAIVIVI SLEYM VIVHO
2l tsea) [T 89170 NOLTHD 153 ONENCLTHD I5N0OH HONYADY MVANDIHOM ¥ ALZJVE JIVENN
[r- V-] SNE 04 TTRAOOTHALYM aRLENAD YO MIN BL 017 SLWHLHOD GINEVH Y
treaze NHEZD MODEID 133415 30AIUEAYD &5 STELCH TILEHL
torrees D96 6V AY 133416 NITHD OIF BNM3ADIY SS9 043
(0oTeer HRY P NOLTY aVOR AT DIVE SSN0H ATTIVO NK TEAYHL WUWaEd
185908} TYORLITTE 3H
(oroon 42118 QS avOH AYYISNaS LUNOD YOIRO 1SS 15THIANIYNS HYd
0570w U NS HoaNa TUVNDS YIILONYILY 0L TONVHING HOOLS NOANG
we'ron QL7 Va3 roN
oacke HaL FON NOLTIVD HUWd ATSMHM H9G0TNOLIOTY 9L SHNOH WALy
rorert) LC 7] N3¥ (€D I RDONRNLEYIG ¢-L TFOVTEA STINSNS YINVHONYS 1430 SARNOIV SNOILTIOS 330 XOUTX
ow9ir FE ] 33t FONIAV TIVHEHVN |1 NOLYHISALIY it &
0oz o] SUHSAHD LHOBIOLE SADHS TAZYH QYOH NOANCT 852
i00°0zv} M0 tLEN OVaHSALYD UVIET TMULSNONI ATTWVA WAL AV THOAYW Q1ZE "O°LTd ALID SHL NI SHIMDTY
] rrezv) Nar 00dH3AN THHAYO LE3M S5 NOLDNTHLENCO N T D
wsszrt 901 RN MILETHONY EEEyn st avol HONOT133NOLS LYLED ONIIVELL VIOHNT €0 LINN ONLLNIWOD VB
zzvrr ) Yo oy ILYLET ONKIVEL 3NYT HI1vm A¥M T30 £UNN SHALBAS ANN
RSy DU 113N WM ONY INAL OVIHSILYD ALY DML ATTIVA AL AYMETHYS S H3dvd IWOHIAY
Olid 1 REL] WOR_CEEZOJMMPIZ ODWd__ SIVARLIN § BADEvRa § SSApYATY ¥ SRRy CSERREY AT Z ERRIDPYSGT T TPV

SR VLI ey




QL1 LT HINON Nv310uN3
ooz MO iYL 13SHINOS NOLNMYL :9.0; zo.._.c.._h 3ENOH HY31S3M LVIUD QLT ONMDADTH SEYI0 HOOMA
oocz drean INGHAL ‘60 FIRHOND £2 HOIUANH
too'oeer {0c'or) wo'sw 00882 HEYIE . QOOM QHOANTI 'ONY DIDTYE Yivd 65INISNE nnzqﬁoo.s FSNOH NOTHM QUOSA0 QLT SWALSAS FLY 0ONYH
ez ] 0 LN
ey HRZ 118 18va138 18 HYENNG 0294 BLLONYY
[y 1] SEYIO NUENY
aLezl ane oew YALETHONVI ) AHOSYS BAVND ZHL ' ¥ZWd AHMOT | FAUINZD TTHOM VLD L1HOJSKNOD
£5'%€) §I0IANTS WHLNDD
{rred L] WYHONINYID HOWNOUS m._.EB OVOH H3163HD 12
looog) 434 rdit ORLSHIOREE OVOH 3508 HINON N L1 NOUVEOLHOD LHEF SHL
logech dNONOSMIN HEN
W Ve NL3E NOGNOT TIHIYA LITS INOMAN BLI-CEL BLINE QLT EVLAIT 3O LHOUD! S3TVF
060 HIE9ISL S3TUNONOLIOLE PHYS NOLSTRd LHNQ0 GUVNONYA 00 SOHAYHD YHATY
{oo'ss) . aasue HLUOAMNYL AOTINTM 1TTH18 NOSHYd ANZONNS ALOTINTM HYHN YH B0
vyl dNONT TYNOLLYNHALN STIOJ0ULTN
] ND LR aQV3HSALYD VLG ONIOYRLL ATTIVA MVELL HLUON 3NIAY HLLL ZH LNN ST TVE WHINTS NOANTT
(ri'on) 3He LHO HOON ATORYT ALYLSI NI HOOW ATTONYY NV TN Z LINN NOLLDILOkG Fnlt BHNE ONY A1vS
L--gb)] A BYHD NOQADHD §551 X08 Od ILNTOS SNSYE3) “SSTUAXT NVIDHINY
wezn L ¥YE SHALLOd NV SDIUVa 924 ISNOH JvATNIZLV 0L SSIONVHIAIN TVNOLLONQMA LNOHS
rzoy u3ar 2o MODEVID 1IIMIE HIVE €66 MHOM & THNLNMNE
v 2 1z8 aIEHS HSUVIYTIH OvOH STTHEL 34HOH1IE3M $5INIBNA SOT31 AIHOMLISIM BT LINN GRLINTT LNING ALNND3S HOALH
ween MYy 130 TUHSASY3O NOLSINY NNTAY TEMOYL £ LHOMMLEYD TSOIN
{ooos) SSIV0AY ON FAUYIHD ¥IENI
woes) £di9od oY ATHV3 QYOY SMIUONY 1Z QLT EIRANTS YIRUITTI ATRIV
(O] uri \as QoIS EOM TV + INFRLHYIIA SINNOCIDY
zrs) QL7 G TYNOLLYNYILNE THO
- {reresd . 4K 9 AddHng ONIWTVO0D L3315 JONQINGYS 440 SNV MOYEYH FUINTD THH HSHOOD ¥ NOSHIVT
50"
toorpat 1d1 tHO wyHend ‘00 SAICHILON STIBNVHE FHL B NCA13d ¥IHDOLSIHO
tscos) BNiZal BdHSdOBHS Qyoz3L JOOM NOLONINNGT 14N0O0 Hvd HI3D CRLAN M QZEUAT
(szen} QI NE wuyneg Awg Sus] pume] Asuon QAN 508
[T ¥ds LIaN TUSYIMIN NOLSNMD JOVHYIL WV €6
inzroch o0 re) MWD 050, HHOA NIIHD NOLAND NOLITD ¥l
[Ty 701 ZZNL GTEDION 31¥153 WRILSNANI Y] TI38 YSNOH JISYOOY AUENATY
(L] 400 rOu ONIOVIH ‘NTTuD YNNI TQVOR THH NAAOGHDIH ré O3 DN SOO0MONT]
tos 85} HOEM ROOKNOT avod §2iN0 SNOH dsr m@ﬂﬂuz;m.ﬁgw:p
(L0BO) N3Z (NN NOLJMYHLYON TIEMLEV OVOY 30TERVH AUYLED TIHIBAAN WHYL TIdVHD
teson HMEI0A TMHINUOA HLHON HHOA T3S HOSONH JDUOED 02 55» ._._u_>
Zool) rar TN AU urpusgoy pRoy eEEE poy Pledq
W0'LY FHINTO JMLOTT
[ ¥7) argrine HONOHOINHYA INYTAHOIHONAT IENCH QBOJHINAY LTEWILEAS IWL AVOTY
toaos) ©3¢ $OH QIBLESHIAANK NIZHodion QYOU TIMONASNIAYY 6L NOLUCH Wvay
{o00g) qro ozaN pumaay wnapeyy wwskay wyy sy eanl SO Jeusns
o) {owi0) e 1IN SNAL NOdN TLSYOMIN JUINGD ALD 308¢1 AL (FUSYIMIN} EMIN SASAVHD
oszs} ree 758 015 SHYODS GNVLLSO 24 SNIOSTION
|73~ ML DXO PEpEQ Pe0Y XOCRTPOOMA (LT B PR opwH Uormsed
lobsa SINAYIS THH MYHE
i=a-1] NITTV NOLBTTSIOd
®o'3) AdS SHY TIH COGMIVO NV GOQMASNOH ISNOHMEYS SAVHOOOM T dOHSSIHD THL
4] 149 11§ aEidE3HS aQvOH A¥RUINES rac LHM0D YOINO ISNOHHOON TI3MITS
(o0'es? r4 118 15v4130 133418 AHHIA 69 SHOB ONV NFAYH 3
too'zar
®oza) BIAOTL LYW ONITINE SA0G
(oo AVe I 00dH3AN TUHSYN INIAY HONOHOASNIVD 25 E3AS ININVIT LWHINOD ALNAOD
U] ©ds (208 FOIHSHUCA HLHON NOLJDIS 1338 HALVM L TYNOUYKHZLM HONOLNI
{og'os) £1vE KO PN Nuamod LEIM QYO MYHEND § QL7 FHANTS 40T
tY91] AAG CBIQ NMOOYLHOD A1¥153 TVRLISNIAN] NHYD AN ANSF T
tewes) HW &3 HoUuNana3 3DAMEMIN JAHG INNY NINDOL 017 ENSISIO FONTENY
(00'004) - ANZONLS WYHONLLION NSIN
0arogh}
toooos) Bre90A SHHENEOA HLUON NOLIEMH b t-TH AYMSCO N
tzzon} ale tlsd HOLE(ug HLNOMNOAY AYMALENOS
5ol FH¥ 61LI AN ENOIENRS HUYd SEINISNE AVMEYENE Q¥oH tN3d 3SNOH HIINTH Man
LeLvaL) HOEZIAI NHyn Hivd $$INSNG HUDYWTYE FSNOH AVOTTIM NOLLDY NI S1EY3H TTM
[+ ) wied) ZO09 Fivm FHIHSTHD YHONRLLTY 133ULE RINVUY FHLNZD ADOONHIAL Uvd3d TALNTI SHIIENOD X3rdvy
5 -) loboa) 1VE SHHELTM HALSNINUYM BN AV 1B QHOITOD Ty 15v3 Q1750004 WS TO
= M@ Ino AFHUNS qHOXTUND AUVIET MELENINI NOLTIOCM 9 LNN SHOLNERLLSIA TYIDTTE NOSTIM
oLz MO 13N UYIM ¥ IHAL OYHSAUVD 31¥15T BNXIVHL ATTIVA WAL HLHON AVMSONDS LL
[T SALYIING OVSHSTLYD TUSYIMSN
rerin) . 49 2ZN0 SLION qQuO413H ALV TR 1T 01102 TIoH TIL THL
[ y-113) N 1HO YAI8IHD 5300 DN LBIM BOOT 181 NOLYLE AYM UV HIE3HD TFUHEIHD ¥ HALSIHO USA
{05t JITEIN SNAL NCdN TLLSYIMIN Hivd NOLSOND ALVLIE3 WIHLSNON LEOdHlY O9L MIIA HYITD
s0t21) 6H6 CLA 18v4138 YOl NOYSH LYN09 YHOBRYH Wi LING SIALSAS ANOHWVIO
{oooet) 836 DI ATTNOY ANNZAY NOSIH §Z IAVH ACNY
(L
fegoc A4 1318 isv3Te ABHNKNNG Mifvd SSINGNA AL £1Z QLTHSIYA 13D
too'een) Adg oW SHHSHHEE OOV WYHNIIE INVIIONVHD GLUINTE LNIWEOVNYIN ILEYAM NOONRHD
=341 QL7 FONYIHO T DHIVUDOHOH
syrim 14 X0\ ElE X38SNS LEIM ENTHLHOM, 9107 %09 Od SONYNL XOHIX
toaski) INCCLD WODEVID HTOY3HINY BATIO MYVISNOITING €2 ADHING YHONOD
waEL) HIr ¥iNs FI0H NOLMIN 1318 LHYEMLEYG Juvd SRINISNG NOLAMIN 0 LINN QLT AVZMUTINYD SNOVEY
ooory S3DANIS NOLLONOH INMNO
€Ll 011 IHOM ¥ ANNOS 19
Sy HSMYI FOV) SNVAANYZE
s TrL) BNISNSN AL
o) N2 EES SOV NIONAIRNIE $4 FOUTTA SSINISNE YIVHONY 1d30 SINOIY PR SOX
ALz dv5 #L3 NOONOT JUVHM AUYNYD JUVNDS ¥OYNYO INC 3Z OO 'L NEW TEYASIIY BINNOITY
et XHL¥IN INAL NOdN TUSYIMIN ¥ THHLENAN BNONLENNY AIHO TTDITHAN 00 SUVMOUYH d ¥
zegrt) X5 FEAN INALNOCMHTUISYIMIN NoLvaH BNNIAY ONCITT JETE
orwry) 131 118 ASYITIR SNNGAY TWADW HHI#TL
0ggst) o&HS 200 CIISYIGNH LVMHLYIS 'OYOH HALSTHOMYN JOL OOOM L DISNVEOS MININOT
100051) NOSAM 3Ava
W000EH 981 LOH ALVOOHUYH QYO H3IMOE §1 ANOCACKITY
zeiss) NAQ 013 HOHMENGS I0WH32 SNOLEXONA 5§ 0Zy X08 Od HALYM HSHLLOTS
seasy KHE F19 ACOMNLYE DNNIAY WAINILOD Aivd ESANISNG ILVD WIHIW) JONZUING  BOALIS SNION3NSINDS STwoHaLN
tozey di £216 18¥4139 ¥3LVIHOD HOVILAINGN VDY A13380ATIVE B3
ug'raLk BARZAM Q1IN 28 %08 0d TSMNOH ATIEIM QL1 SHODTIIL OHvMIY
wep Igws0z) iy HHE Y103 uopuen AT WA &9 A0 98] 180 T1EVLA0L
Gro T3 B O0JNIATT AUV1ST TILASNON TSHLINY QYOH NOLHIHLY "IS1OH VIRNALNY L't RLNYLWSNOD AUTTLYS SQISAISHIN
oggzL) mMI5S TUHSYHONDIONE QNT 3NN OYOH M3IN SN E140S HOINN® GNT INENCE
oszL) W= ¥21830m 4999 X086 Od T0HINGD LGB0 WNOLLYN QLT3N JAMIOHLHON
wezen ¥ 823N HVEM ONY SHAL ONISTIVAL 'OVCH HOVOD ﬁiwonnu.sn_.ﬁgun._.z;-._.z: ALRNIIS QMY Tld SAY
[Lo-HH THZ S10A HOLONNGME ANKIAY HINHMLZ QLTDNNDAIIE ORICHM INO
) szen} XXE v18 AMHIONOGND AUVIST WRISNOMAPEINVD  SHINTD £5INSID COOMIAT 9 ._._z= QLTENOLLATOR ALRIND3S
- oress) g BNS NOJNIME IV DIOILD SUINTD BNMSADTY TIHESONDI ONMOADTH NAMOASTVHL
OYd il 138 MOH G2 0omd  FicZ 0DWId  FLVIHILTN 3 SEHPRYRAWeN J stappymiey I ETHIPRY LR [ SB8IPPYAWEN T SSApPYRLIEY | SSRIPPYAEN




{oect
a1l
(5e'2)
[ a0
zioy
szr)
sT1y

FULINTD DONISEID0Ud INTNAY

LENOD HOHONY 3NTE €

Q21 IV WAN0LEND

Q17 LOTHI HMIHTE
NDISI0 ORY 1O AANY

DAINHL

WO NOOHTALOH vamaNd
FLVHOJUOD ONVLLODG 40 Ml

FLEE ODWM  ILVIRLIG § SERIPPYRRIEN

§ S SR AL BN




PREMIUM BARS AND RESTAURANTS PLC AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES
(All in Administration)

APPENDIX: G

Group Balance Sheet as at 4 August 2009




PBR Period 4th August 2009

Rev 4 Aug
2009
£'000
Fixed Assets
Tangible Assets 74,827
Goodwill + Brand Value 21,258
96,085
Current Assets
Stock 747
Sundry debtors and prepayments 1,551
Trade Debtors 433
Cash at bank and in hand (1,003)
1,728
Current Liabilities
Sundry Creditors & Accruals 2,563
Trade Creditors 2,259
PAYE, NI & VAT creditor 1,115
Corporation Tax (2)
Finance Leases 1
Provisions 298
Inter Co 0
6,233
Net current liabilities (4,505)
Long term liabilities
Bank Loan & Financing Costs 47,022
Derivative Financial Liabilities 1,703
Deferred Taxation 3,376
Net Assets 39,479
Share Capital & Reserves 3,982
Share Premium 48,977
Revaluation reserve (0)
Merger Reserve 7,013
P&L reserve b/f (18,110)
Retained profit for year {433)
Share based payments 1]
Hedging Reserve (1,218)
Translation Reserve (733)
39,479
Check 0




|IBDO

PREMIUM BARS AND RESTAURANTS PLC AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES
(All in Administration)

APPENDIX: H

Receipts & Payments Accounts




Prohibition Bars Limited
(In Administration)

Income and Expenditure Account

To 25 September 2009
INCOME Total (£)
Sales 512,381.38
Bank Interest Gross 4.02
512,385.40
EXPENDITURE
Purchases (1) 55,838.63
Purchases (2) _ 15,536.95
Consumable Stores 2,959.96
Indirect Labour 1,741.52
Rents 31,684.65
Insurance 16,611.07
Professional Fees 891.26
Bank Charges 832.34
Hire of Equipment 500.00
Repairs & Maintenance 7,415.71
Sundry Expenses 5,543.03
Sales Commission 287.00
Advertising 647.70
Stationery 94.76
Employee Expenses 725.68
Entertainment 1,425.00
Management Fees . 20,209.74
Security 8,155.66
Statutory Advertising 283.53
171,384.19
Balance 341,001.21
MADE UP AS FOLLOWS
Vat Receivable 15,493.68
Floating Current A/C 325,507.53
341,001.21

Page 1 of 1




The Living Room Group Limited
(In Administration)

Income and Expenditure Account

Page 1 of i

To 25 September 2009
INCOME Total (£)
Sales 2,357,696.68
Miscellaneous Income 30,129.10
Bank Interest Gross 82.28
2,387,508.06
EXPENDITURE
Purchases (1) 295,718.91
Purchases (2) 182,674.79
Direct Labour 311,749.73
Consumable Stores 6,864.23
Indirect Labour 186,952.60
Rents 137,603.84
Heat & Light 85.65
Insurance 16,611.07
Professional Fees 2,470.76
Bank Charges 4,194.56
Repairs & Maintenance 7,560.07
Sundry Expenses 30,894.80
Sales Commission 2,046.96
Advertising 18,486.56
Stationery 399.96
Postages 462.68
Force Majore 8,003.81
Petty Cash 200.00
Employee Expenses 13,599.52
Entertainment 7,500.00
Management Fees 20,209.74
Security 30,303.02
IT 3,010.01
Stationery & Postage 846.04
Statutory Advertising 283.54
Bank Charges 125.00
1,288,857.85
Balance 1,099,050.21

MADE UP AS FOLLOWS

Vat Receivable 92,374.05
Floating Current A/C 1,006,355.56
Vat Payable (179.40)

1,099,050.21




Page 1 of 1

INCOME

Sales
Cash at Bank
Bank Interest Gross

EXPENDITURE

Purchases (1)
Purchases (2)

Sub Contractors
Direct Labour
Consumable Stores
Indirect Labour
Rents

Travel

Insurance
Professional Fees
Bank Charges

Hire of Equipment
Repairs & Maintenance
Sundry Expenses
Sales Commission
Advertising
Stationery

Force Majeure
Employee Expenses
Entertainment
Management Fees
Security

Statutory Advertising
Bank Charges

Balance

MADE UP AS FOLLOWS

Vat Receivable
Floating Current A/C

Ultimate Leisure Limited
(In Administration)

Income and Expenditure Account
To 25 September 2009

Total (£)

3,129,993.55
132,580.16
7.51

3,262,581.22

325,228.52
20,754.64
53,562.66

231,879.41

4,947.14

123,117.41

26,530.26

241.60
25,774.46
1,548.40
1,640.00
22,464.93
14,969.45
23,702.80
15,770.53
12,508.58
419.67
8,117.40
12,585.35
68,322.49
20,209.74
18,467.22
283.53
15.00

1,033,061.19

2,229.520.03

67,698.48
2,161,821.55

2,229.520.03




Page 1 of 1

INCOME

Sales

EXPENDITURE

Purchases (1)
Purchases (2)

Direct Labour
Consumable Stores
Indirect Labour
Rents

Insurance
Professional Fees
Repairs & Maintenance
Sundry Expenses
Management Fees
Statutory Advertising

Balance
MADE UP AS FOLLOWS

Vat Receivable
Floating Current A/C

Bel & The Dragon (Cookham) Limited
(In Administration)

Income and Expenditure Account
'To 25 September 2009

Total (£)

212,698.92
212,698.92

15,438.52
26,504.08
50,903.71

569.11
28,548.35
5,570.98
16,611.07
1,009.66
7,163.09
2,877.30
20,209.74
283.53

175,689.14
37,009.78

11,010.78
25,999.00
37,009.78




BDR Restaurants Limited
(In Administration)

Income and Expenditure Account

To 25 September 2009
INCOME Total (£}
Sales 11,518.69
11,518.69
EXPENDITURE
Purchases (1) 908.68
Purchases (2) : 18,918.37
Direct Labour 11,752.52
Consumable Stores ' 1,286.41
Indirect Labour 1,741.52
Insurance 16,611.07
Professional Fees 966.46
Repairs & Maintenance 7,746.89
Sundry Expenses 1,659.02
Stationery 114.56
Management Fees 20,209.74
Statutory Advertising 283.53
82,198.77
Balance (70,680.08)
MADE UP AS FOLLOWS
Vat Receivable 5,151.49
Floating Current A/C (75,831.57)
(70,680.08)

Page 1 of 1




Pimco 2374 Limited
(In Administration)

Income and Expenditure Account

Page 1 of 1

To 25 September 2009
INCOME Total (£)
Sales 32,624.84
32,624.84
EXPENDITURE
Purchases (1) 30,128.01
Purchases (2) 1,699.03
Consumable Stores 470.79
Indirect Labour 1,741.56
Telephone 293.47
Insurance 17,502.37
Repairs & Maintenance 6,797.42
Sundry Expenses 1,624.77
Sales Commission 400.00
Advertising 370.00
Entertainment 4,455.00
Management Fees 20,209.76
Security 2,802.47
Statutory Advertising 283.53
88,778.18
Balance (56,153.34)
MADE UP AS FOLLOWS
Vat Receivable 5,648.65
Floating Current A/C (61,801.99)

(56,153.34)




IBDO

PREMIUM BARS AND RESTAURANTS PLC AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES
(All in Administration)

APPENDIX: 1

Time Costs Analysis




Premium Bars and Restaurants Ple
Summary of Costs

Holding Company
Premium Bars and Restaurants Plc

Pimco 2374 Limited

Pimco 2389 Limited

Ultimate Leisure Limited
Chamberstar Limited

Slideappeal Limited

Klute Limited

Buildsense Limited

Pimco 2388 Limited

Pimco 2636 Limited

Living Room Group Limited

The Living Room Limited

Ultimate Leisure (Holdings) Limited
Ultimate Leisure (Coast) Limited
BDC Holdings Limited

Bel and the Dragon (Cookham) Limited
Bel and the Dragon Properties Limited
BDR Holdings Limited

BDR Restaurants Limited

Bel and the Dragon (Hampton Court) Limited
Pimco 2391 Limited

Prohibition Bars Limited

Pimco 2393 Limited
Applebelly Limited
TOTAL

C:\Documents and Settings\nge\Desktop\PBR Time summary.xis[Sheet]]

Time to 25 September 2009
73,370.82
47,572.90

63.75
107,164.96
41.75
41.75
41.75
15,571.61
41.75
0.00
92,175.01
1,450.25
15,557.25
41.75
0.00
61,224.51
980.75
41.75
58,639.66
41.75
41.75

70,791.66
18,179.71
41.75

563,118.59

09:19 23/09/2009



GODZISOITT TLL

00°F9E

8LELe

00'9F

80°69L

GL'208

ooore

TLELT

ojed oAy

[amg wnpuaug Jspessiuy sunt, yaddersaqeinsimpg pue i)

z0Le°L _m_..u_.n _ =l 1en
002567 008 00TI6T | 008
00°eEL 00°% 00'86} 00t
Z960L et 0Z'6k} 0z 81’9 8rsz Z5 26T ozoe O ER
0Z'5t$ o'k 0z'5es (T
STE0T'ET ogves | [ogoez sL'v 00 00C 6120912 SLiZL
008896 00'ze 0002¢'S 00’0z 00'89%% | 002}
00°08Y 00z o0'08F o0
SLVESY SOl R srob
0L funoH oo anoy 1) 0K 101 wnoy 0y, sinoH 0, ey 1oL, &INGH
Jojensiuiupy Jabeuepy
jejol puein Hes W0 J0JBASIUIPY Jojuag uels|ssy labBeuely Jojaliguaulied

Bupaodey |

SUWIE|D 103|pRd) "H

ssone peeioy Bupw) 4

Bujeequopesjesy 1655y 3

UOHENSIUWPY [RI0UBD ()

ABeyesig pue Buuue|d ‘0

tusunuioddy uo edelg 'g

sianey waunuioddy eud

uepduosaq

6002 Jequiaidag gz 03 600Z ISNSNY ¢ Woid poliad ay) 0} ajged)|ddy sejey pue salireyd awil Jo spezed

uoHEnSIUIWDY U[ - 9]d SJUBINE}SEY pue sieg winjwald




600T/60/ET OT:60

€6'50E

Y9664

|24 ds

00’Ele

PrA4

ajey aAY

[vL£7 oomg]spe srsiuy sus] YeAdonse@ehnsBuieg pud RUIALNOCYD

06°ZL18' LY _ oL'erz _ le301 38N
06'P58'Z 5882 06°Z58'L §6'02 00°Z00'L 00'8
00 LLv'6T S9°LYE or'egs’s 9829 STCEL'Y IR SE'09L' L) S0°04
[T 2Ty §2'8) 00°889°4 no'cl ST LZV'L §l'9
00¥05'2 00'g 00°¥05° 00°8
SI4768°6 sLoy 05'§80'L 089 G27081'2 IR 05'659'9 05'92
iEoL 8InoH 0L £INoH oL sINoH |moL SInoH 1oL sanoly oL SMOH [e1eL £inoH
Jojensiuupy Jabeueyy
|Ej0)] puelsy Hes a0 lojensiunrupy Joluag juesissy Jabeuepy Jojdaligjraued

SuHe|d 1031padd "H

slagely pejejay Bujpes) 4

UORBNS|UIWPY [BJOU0D) "q

ABojens pue Bujuueld -

wesugujoddy uo sdais ‘g

uopdiasag

6007 Jaqumdag Sz 01 6002 ¥snbny  woi4 pousd auy Joy oiqeanddy sajey pue sabieys awi) Jo s|e3aq

UOREARSIUIIPY U] - PEJIULT $/EZ O]




GOCTIGO/ET 0T-60

05°LZ1

ejey eay

9L | w0

{68£z eomug]spensippuy sung, gaQdonSQPInsumag pue QW)

€301 JON
SLC9 0%0 00°ZT 8z 0 SLLV §2°0 uojensjupupy |Bloues *q
oL SIRH eoL S4NOH 1118 SINOH (EILTN SINaH 1:1- 18 £inoH oL £in0H e1ol 8INOH uopduaseq
Jojensiunupy sabeuepy
[e101 puessy Hes Jeo Jojensiuiupy Joluasg JURISISSY J1aBeuep Jolaadig/ieuyed

6002 Joquisideg 57 03 600Z 3snBny ¢ wou4 pouad auj 10} a|qeayjddy sayey pue sebieyd awi] jo s1e3aq

UoRENSIUIWRDY U] - Pa)iWiT 68£Z OJWid



GOOT/GO/ET 1Z2:60

00'vge
107201
00291
§9'2eT

19°G6S

oe'eve

98’041

ey aay

86°¥91'L0L _nv.mom _

i
i
|
|

[aansiary srpuminIspessiuy sl yaddonsomoBinsdimieg pue nuALIIOaD

lezol 19N

00°'260'} 00t 00260t { 00'€
0LIvR'T 06'42 0LL9t'2 06'SZ 00°09% [T¥3

§z'979't s8¢ §7°829') sl'e

aL'zeL'zTs 1744 orelz's ay'ss 09°588'¢L 6529 9Z'160'82 S6'L6 0z'e8s’E | obe
00'vez'e 08'81 00'0rZ 00l 00’699 05’} oo'see’s | o0'El
§0'520'9 00°Z8 06'629 sy $6°L91'T S5°2L 00°Z0L'Y 0522 oT'siy or'Z

09'300° o0g'vl 09'26¥F'2 0y'L 00'8¥s'z | 00°L
0Z'680'12 £9°'85} 00'85e's | so'ee 06'0Z6'S 06've 05'986°} STl 08'eza's =1k 4

foL wnoH oL %0} EloL £INOH 101, £inoH =104, LNoH 1101 SnoH oL 230H

Jojensiuiwpy laBeuep
|ejol puein 115 8410 Jojesisiuwpy loluag JUEISISSY Jebeuey 103dallgiiauped

600z Jequieydas gz 03 600Z IsNBNY { Wouy pouad eu) 10 ejgedliddy seyey pue sabiey? ewi) Jo siejeg

USHEJISIUIWPY Uj - Pajjtur SINsiaT sjewiin

A

Guptoday |

SWIRID 03P H

signew eakojdwg 5

ssonely pejeiey Bujpeyy 'y

Buljpagruonestesy }essy 3

b o aica

UONRNSIUIWIPY [RIDLAD '

ABayens pue Bujwued "o

waunucddy uo sdaig 'g

uopduasag




GOOT/GOMET 1760

00’291

ajey aAY

[msmqurnJspesishieay owy), YEARPIAAWENFNLG PUY QUILTIOND

sLLr _ ST'0 ImoL 10N
UL ST SUy 920
leiel smnaH 0L sneH el inoH ey, 8JnoH 9101 SNoH |ej0L SnoH 1800 SINOH
J0JRASIUIPY saBeuepy
1EJ01 puBIs s a0 JojessiupY lojuag JUEISISSY JaSeuepw 10398410/18URA

600Z Joquiajdog 57 03 600Z 1SNBNY ¢ WO pouad ol 104 ejqes)|ddy sajey pue sabieys owil jo s|re3aq

UOHEASILILIPY U - PAJILIT JEISIAqUIEYD

uoREnSILIWPY jeiBuasn 'q !

uonduasad




600T/60/€T 1260

00° 29t

ajey oAy

SLwr _ 870

[waddwapyssx stsfieuy swt YEAdoviRARTnsTulieg pur suswnsoqy)

jeI0L JoN
FrgTs S2°0 SULY sz'0
;io). sino el sinoy ImoL $InoH [Bi0.L sinoy eroL sinoH 1oL smoH 1oL &InoH
Joyensiunupy 1abeuepy
(@101 pueig yes Jaygio Jojensiunupy 101U3S juE)SISSY Jobeuepy Jojoeaiquauped

UORERS|UIWPY [2JOUDD 'Y

uopduase

600z Jequiatdeg gz 01 600z ISNBNY { woui4 pouad ayy Joj ajqeanddy sajey pue sabieys awi) Jo spejeq

uopenRsiulupy u| - payiu] [eaddeaplg




GO0USU/ET ET60

00°481

ajey oAy

[esnpy]spesesisuy o] YEAdePsH@aBnsuag pus Ruawnso(D

SIWw _ gz'0 _ [E}0L 18N
SLMY §T0 SLLy sZT'0
ey SIMAH E0L sinoH wieL SinoH =10 InoH EeL sina IetoL sanoH (LT £IneH
Joyensiunupy Jabeuep
2301 pueIs) Hers a0 Jojensiunupy Jojuag jueysissy JabBeuep Jojsddijleuped

UORERS|UWPY [2IAUAD G

vonduaseq

600 Jaquiaidag 57 01 600Z ISNBNY ¢ woi4 pouad ey 1o} sjqesyddy seyey pue sebieyd awy jo s|iEIaQ

uonesIWPY Ul - PIYIWIT SNy




GOOTISH/EL ¥PT60

60°0Z¢

0O'gry

B8'LIZ

oo'ary

ajey oAy

(osuaspynglepsistieay ouwtl, YANOKSHTATASIUmOS PUE SRINIOAVD

19°L5L'G) _ oL'6Y _ [E30L 38N

sg'eEr'yl oL'5t 09°188'9 60'62 AW LLY'S 5824 0z'ggs’t |9t
or'vze o't otz oL

SIeTy ooz 00Ze sT'0 SL°LOY F7AH

09282 090 09292 09°0

oL simoH fo)L snoy fEI0L SaneH reioL IN0H 1B0L £1n0H [E101 SNOH rEoL SmH

lojensIuIwpY Jafieuep
[gj0] puelsy Hels Jaylp lojensjuiupy lotuas JUES|SSY Jefeuey Jojaalig/isunied

siapjely pajeroy Bujpes] ‘4

fugenguonesieoy 1985y '3

UORERS|UWPY [B12U2SD '

AGaens pue Bujuueld "o

uonduasag

6002 Joquiendag gz 0} 6002 3snBny ¢ Woud pouad ayy Joj sjqedliddy sayzy pue sabieys suyt Jo sielaq

uopleysiliWpy Uf - pajiul esuespling




GOOTSWET Y760

00°L95

81y aAY

[88EZ oownd]s)x sisk[zuy dwiL) HER
SLMW _ 920 1530 19N
SI'VY sz'0 Ly sz°0
ejoL sMaH oL amoy 110, BIOH |B1oL smoH IE0L SnoH BlaL sJnoH 1801 8INOH
lojensiuupy Jlafeuepy
[E10] puric) ne1s 80 Jojensiujwpy lojuasg JUEISISSY labeuepy 10380 aaUled

L u.h
(et 84Sl

1135 puv o QD

UOflenSIUUPY |BIBU8SD ‘q

uopdaaseq

6002 Jaquiadag gz 03 600Z 3SNBNY ¥ Wi pouag oy Joj aqedlddy sayey pue sabieys awnl jo siejeq

UORERSILIWPY U| - Pajjw|T] 887 OdUWld




SOGZ/G/ET FT-60 [dnouny wooy Buary ey Jspemsdmuny owr] Ygpdomsaqodnsdumag pue SERWRION D

LO'SLL'TE _ 00° 19y _ 5oL 318N i
00'voe 008z oo 00'8ZL 00'e Supoday
VL6 04198’z 06’52 oriet'c | oesz SWIBLD 1011P3ID 'H %
Q0°29) 05°¥8S 05°¢ 0S'vBg 08¢ siopew eedoduig "o
09'612 99°SZ0'PS se0sz { | 0006 oooL 09'6ic’s  [06ve 58°756'%) 60'vL 100l g 07’86 0z'ce6’s |9 siefiely pejejey Bujpest -4
0v'gry 09°ELL 0yl 09 CLL 05’} Buyesguopesnzey Jossy -3
0125t ST°T69'9 00'vr 54688 ooy oogge's | ao'et 05'819'p 00'22Z uogeASiuILPY jeI8UBD “Q
TTEEE 09°264"2 0oLz . 09'6v9'y 09'FL 00'8ps's | 00°L £Bejeng pue Sujuueld '
ov'LLL S¥'ZTLT'6L oc'goL | | oo'vaz a0y §2'9¢9'L | 05'ss 0L'066'¢ 0L'9Z 05'862'9 oLz jusunuioddy uo sdeig g
0T VLL STLS9 sr'e ST8LZ szz 00°5er 05’} siagep uaunujoddy aid 'y

reoL SunoH oL sinoy 118 £JnoH [E1eL SInoH [RrL sinoy EoL sinoH [N sanoH uopduasag
JojensiuIpy laBeuepy

OjEY OAY |ejol pueln e 1syio JOjeJ}SIupyY 10IUSG WeIS|Issy Jabeuep Joyoangauped

600z 1oquiaydag 57 01 500z 3SNBNY ¢ Woly pouad ays 1oy ajqesyddy sajey pue sebieyn auwi] Jo sjie1aq

uoness|uIWpY U - penw)] dnolo wooy Bujal] eyl




S00T/SA/EL FLI60

00eie

o028l

ayey aAY

[0y Tuary sy Jspensieny suny, gandonsaqIFnsBumag pur 4100

ST'0SH') _ sL'y 510l 18N
05807 05y 05°20%°L 05y
Sy SZ'0 Ly 520
oL unaH /oL SIoH oL sinoy oL 2oy [E10L 200} [eoL sunoH [EoL smoH
J0JRNSIUIWRY Jabeuep
B30, pURIS #E18 Jay10 IojelSIuILIpY Jo|usg JUEISISSY Jabeuep Jopdauigpauned

suapEW pereoy Bujpwy 4

USpenSIUIWPY [e10usD *g

uopduasag

6007 1equieldag SZ 03 6002 ISNBNY ¢ woid polsd ay} 1oy ajqednddy sejey pue sabieyd swyl Jo syeleq

UOYBASIUIWPY Uj - paljw|] woay Buiars eyy




SOQTIGVT $T60

ooere

09°284

9By BAY

[s3wppop amsprT apauInjspe ssdpny sui gandadnsSumpg puv Swwmoayd

ST L5591 _ 00°0% _ |ej0L 30N
o0s'cev'sl | 056 05 CEV'S) 05°6F sioney poreioy Buipeay ‘g
§1'e9 050 0022 Sz'0 SULY [ 40] ucReAS|U|WpY [218Ue0 ]
oL oK iy FineH 0L SaH oL Sinoy oL SINOH ! sy ey snay uopdiasagy
dojensiuiwpy Jabeuepy
[e301 puRiS) #e1g I8 yln Jojensju|wpy J0|uag juesISsy Jabeuepy lopangusuped

6002 Jequieidas 5z 03 600Z ISNBNY ¥ Woi poped 2y; Joj ojqeaiddy sejey pue sebiey) ewyy jo syejag

ucnensiuwpy Ul - panw) (sBuipjoH) einsia ejewnin




SO0TGHET $T60

00°291

ajey oAy

1500 amsway swwn|nspessdpeuy owr], YeAdoPMoAnumag pus S0y

SLW _ S0 12301 JoN
Ly 970 S gz uopens|uilpy |BI2UAS)
TR SINOH rjoL SmIoH 2oL emeH el 8INoH oL SINOH el 2INOH _Mk &INOH :o_un_bommﬂ
JOjJENSIUIWPY Jabeuew
1ejol puely Hels 2410 Jojensiunupy 401uag juelsissy JaBeuepy Joydadigiieuired

6002 Joquiaydag §z 03 600Z IsnBny { woi4 pouag auyy Jo) ejqediddy sejey pue sebieyn ewi] jo s|egeq

uoyeRsIuILPY U] - paYwr] (}SEOD) BInsieT sjewIniN




G00UGV/ET ST-60

vi'ag

gL'iee

oQ'sry

oz'erl

[ ¥~

6581

2)BY AAY

_ Syyee _

[exeproon q 7 glspestsdpuy sum), yendomsaqofusBuniag pu aueumsoqy)

LSreTL9 1e301 13N

06'298°4 $6°0Z o6'zeg'L [ s60z

16918 557681 06'0¢8's | 05°z¥ SC'86L L1 ¥EvS W YOL'SZ SE68 0zeRe’l | 93¢
09°CKL 09'} 09°ElL 09k

0SSy sT9T 002 SZ'0 o0'88s'l | 00'Sk 00'505'Z 00°51

09'¥80°¢ 09'6 09v80°e 096

05" H¥SL 05'¢t ooes's | ooz 05'818 055 00 0F8'y oLl
oL SIN0H reoL sinoH 194, ®noH oL sinoH eoL SanoH L2218 N0y glol SinoH

Jojens|iunupy JaBeuepy
12101 puels) Hers euto Jojels|ulmpy Joiusg uelsISsy JoBeuey loyangiauued

stiferd Joypasd ‘H

suegel pejejey Buipes] 'y

Bujeaguonesiieay sIessy 3

uopeRs|uIWRY [RIBUIS 'g

ABajens pue Bujuueld "9

eugujoddy uc sdeys g

uopduaseq

6002 1aquaydeg 5z 0] 00z IsnBny ¥ Wouy poliad ey) o} sjqeoyddy seley pue seBieyD ewil Jo siezea

uonensIKIWPY U - pajjw( {weyyood) uobieiq ey) pue jog




GODT/GUVET $T-60

| sz¢

(wardord a3 glsprasipoy sm yaddopsayBnshmmag pu avD

SL096 1oL 19N
00ELE 00’656 00°t 00686 00t
00291 SILY 570 SUIY 570
fejot amnoH Eol SINOH {[:+1+10 siInoH oL SINOH el SENCH 91 SINOH ol SINaH
Jojelisiujpy Jaeuepy
Bjey aAy je10), puels Hes oo JOJERS|U|WPY Jojuag juelsIssy Jabeuey JojoenQgiieuned

suaney pojerey Bujped) 4

uoReqsjuRIpY |Blasag g

uopdjaasaq

6002 Jaquisidag gz 03 600Z 1SnBny ¢ wWoig pousd ay) Jog ajqedijddy sejey pue safiseys swil Jo s|iejad

uonensIuWpY Ul - pajiwi sajuadosd uobeig ay) pue jag




600T/60/22 9T-60

00°29}

ajey dAy

[sBarpiog Wag]spsiskruy swrl Yaadonsqofinsumag pus Suawmsoay)

SLVp _ ST'0 _ |e30L 318N
YT az'0 SLL 8270
TR SINOH |el0L SINOH el SINOH 1BjoL gInoH el SMNoH 1ejoL SINOH BjoL sIhaH
lojensiunupy Jebeuepy
189101 pueig #1530 Jojensiunupy 101Udg ueISISSY Jobeuepy 10]2aJ17/MeuIed

uopensUWpPY |elaues 'q

uopyduasag

600Z Joqwadag gz 0} 600Z ISN6NY p WoiJ pouad ayy Joj a|qeaddy sejey pue sabiey awiy jo sjejaq

uonegsiuwpy ul - payur sbulpjoH ¥ag

i i e .




600Z/6L/ET 9L'60

[sleppa: 3

S92

SEvSL

cegst

8g’Ece

44> 4

ajey eAy

[snmmeszy yagjsensdEey aml YEAd=EOInBuleg PR SUNEROE D)

99'6E9'8S _ STL97 _ 1E30L 19N
067259 §6°0Z o6'zee’l | 960z
00°Z00°L 009 00°Z00°k 00'9
wigl'at SLO0vE S8've0'0l vier 9C6EL'PE SZ'28 ozT'ess’L | o't
00°680°9 stee oracl's | sget 00'0¥2 00’} 09'CLL 09}
ST'L64°C 00°'vZ 00'ZZ ST0 oo'ges’t | ootk ST L80°C S0
09°'LLL'Z 09’8 09'LLLZ 09’8
0s°'69g's 05°42 05'S5LL 09'g 09816 08's 05'519'y 05'9k
[1:+(] 8 SmoH @oL SINOH [cale] SINoH =101 SIN0H [EjoL SINOH |EjaL SmoH 0L SINOH
Jojeays|uwpy JaGeuepy
2101 pUBID) Hes Joylo Jojensjuiupy lo[uag JUEISISSY JeBeuely loyoali(iieuped

SWEID JOUPBID

sropew eefojdwy o

siapen peje|ay Bupelp 4

Bujesquopesijeay s}essY *3

uopegs|uupy jeseusd *q

ABejeng pue Bujuue|d "D

jusugujoddy uo sdayg ‘g

uopduasaq

6002 Jeqiusjdag 5§z 03 6002 1sNBNY ¢ Wold poluad suyj 1o} m_n_mu__nE< sajey pue sebieyd awt Jo syeteq

uopenspwpy Ul - pajiw sjueinesay uag



GOOT/GO/ET 9T-60 [smoyy vordwey q 3 gisposisdpuy 2w, ygqdopegeinsfuges pus quawmooqyy

-FTY _ 520 _ JEjoL 19N
00°L9) ALy sZ'0 SULY 5Z°0 UOTIRIIS|UMPY [RIAUAS °Q
RBI0L sinaH (1213 SmoH 1oL SinoH =1 8 SINOH =o)L SIN0H 520 SNOH el SNG4 :ozn_..umwn_
Jojensinipy JobBeuey
a1y aay |ej0 L pURID HE1S 1910 lojensiuiwpy Jojusg uEgsIssy JabBeueyy Joj0alqoupey

6002 Jeqwa)deg gz 0} 600z ISnBny v Woiy pouad eyy oy ajqesnddy sajey pue sabieyy awy) jo spejeq

uogensiunupy U] - pawyT (uned ucydweH) uoBeiq oyl pue jog




GO0L/G0/ET LT60

00°L9L

a)ey BAy

{165 oonnglspestsipuy awtl Yyeddorminstumsg pue SUIRSOQD

_ Ly _ SZ'0 1e10L 18N
9Ly sz'0 SLULY 9zZ0
1oL SINDH 101, SINOH |B1oL SINOH 21l SINOH BloL sInoH [Bl01 INOH |E10L EINOH
J0jenSIUIIpY JaBeuepy
jel0] puels) yes Jaylo lojensiuiupy iolusg JUE)SISSY labeusy Jojoalig/iaupaed

UoRERSUIPY |E8ULD O

uopduasaq

600Z Joqus3das 6z 01 600Z 3snbny ¥ woiag polag ay) 10} ajqeanddy sajey pue sabieyn awi] jo sjezag

UORERSIUNUPY U] - PSYILIT LEET Odid




SO0L/GWET 8T-60

00'v9e

00°25)

£§'82e

00'gky

So'8rl

TE'TYE

99'e6l

ajey any

[srg wangroglspessipy sung gaddomR@elnstues pur D

99'18L°0L _ §)ege _ |50 189N

00°82L 00'Z 00°822 00°Z Bupuodoy
06258 S6°0T 06°758°) §6°0Z swie| JoypaID "H
00°200°} oc's 00°Z00'L 009 siagel aakoldwig "o
81°22008 [:}: 444 00°1L89'Q $9'6S §8°641'SL ¥e'LL 15'P66'Z2 Qz'ze 0z'185'z LN suene pajeioy Buipesy ‘o
00°638 [ 00699 05’k Bujreaguopesjjeay tessy '3
00°220'C §2'02 0022 §°0 00'899°) ool 00°29g'} 05'L UOREASIUIUPY [RIsuED "a
09°900's 09°'%L 09°85+°2 gL 00'8¥rsT ord AGmeng pue Bujuueld "3
00rer's 05 et 00808 05'¢ 009811 00'0L 05'vSZ'T 05'sh 05'5.9°% 05°8l yusuguioddy uo sdayg 'g
el 8InoH relol NoH ol SIN0OH ey smnoH el Sinoy el Snay el smoy uopdjiasaq

lojensiuiwupy Jabeuep
|20l pueisy Heg 1ayjo Jojessiuiupy JOIuag JUE]SISSY mem:ms_ Jojdeligeuled

6002 soquiaydag sz 03 §00z 3sNBny ¥ woig polad ay) 1oy ajqea)iddy sejey pue sebieyn ew)) Jo seleq

UOHENSIUNLPY U] - PAYIWIT SJeg UORIGIYOId




GOOTBO/ET 6760 [£66¢ comd)smadpuy suny YEAMOPESQBASIuRS pUR URIMOOQD

L2848k _ 0429 _ 17301 18N
96'92E 98'S5E'CH Q9°0F 09°L06'9 B6SYZ 90° LIS S9°T) 0z'ese't e slepel paiejay Buipes) *J
00'v6E 057988 §2'2 05'998 STe Bujleaguopes||eay j0ssy 3
82’851 STZLL 0s'v 00°9EL ar'l 00’16 0k STSEY [144 uogensjuipy [e1auad °q
o0abt 09'282 080 09°L52 090 KBayeng pue Bujuueld "3
15002 0524562 SLvl 00°000°} 00’8 05°£56°} 74 ] usuguieddy uo sde)s 'g
1801 ®noY oL fIngH I|al SaN0H it B einoH =41 SINOH =0l gnoH moL einoH uopditasag
JOlRNSIIWPY sabeuep
ejey aAy |210), puelsy He1s 18410 JojenysSiUwpy lojuag uesIssy JaBeuepy Jojaadigrisuled

6002 Joquisydeg 5z 03 6002 I1snbny ¢ woiq poued sy 1o} ajqesnddy sejey pue sebieys ety Jo s|elad

USRENSIULUPY U] - PRI £6EZ 0Ot




BODT/GO/ET 6T60

0091

ayey aay

[A1pqaiddy Jspestseuy awry, YENDOMSIDIRSALISS Pur SIUALSOGD

LWy _ 570 _ 12101 33N
Ly sz°0 YRS 9z°0
1ol SIoH moL oy 1oL SN0y T SINOH oL sinoy tejoL wnoH [0t SJI0H
Jojeals|UILIPY Jafieuepy
|e30 ] pueIs) HRIS 1930 lojensiuipy loiuag JUR)SISSY JoBeuepy Jo)2aii/iouued

UORERS|UWPY [BI0UaS ‘A

uopdoseq

600Z Jaquajdag gz 0} 60Z ISNBNY p Woi4 pouad ay; 40} sjqednddy sajey pue sabreyo auny jo spejeg

uonensIUUPY u| - papwi Ajlagojddy




IBDO

PREMIUM BARS AND RESTAURANTS PLC AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES
(All in Administration)

APPENDIX: J

Creditors’ Guide to Administrators’ Fees




IBDO

BDO Stoy Hayward

Premium Bars and Restaurants Plc and its Subsidiary Companies — All In
Administration

In accordance with best practice I provide below details of policies of BDO Stoy Hayward
LLP in respect of fees and expenses for work in relation to the above insolvency.

The current charge out rates per hour of staff within my firm who may be involved in
working on the insolvency, follows: This in no way implies that staff at all such grades
will work on the case.

Manchester Office:

GRADE £
Partner] 451
Partner2 371
Director 313
Senior Manager 266-289
Manager 198-227
Assistant Manager 181
Senior Executive 167
Executive 122-136
Junior Executive 97
Cashier 167
Trainee 61
Support staft/Secretary 61

London Office:

GRADE £
Partner 1 ' 658
Partner 2 530
Principal 498
Director 446
Senior Manager 413
Manager 379
Assistant Manager 322
Senior Administrator 240 - 257
Administrator 175-193
Junior Administrator 139
Trainee 88
Support staff/Secretary 88

The rates charged by BDO Stoy Hayward LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT
and also at 55 Baker Street, London, W1U 7EU are reviewed in December and July each
year and are adjusted to take account of inflation and the firm’s overheads.




IBDO
s r s 0 B
BDO Stoy Hayward

Time spent on casework is recorded directly to the relevant case using a computerised time
recording system and the nature of the work undertaken is recorded at that time. Units of
time can be as small as 3 minutes. BDO Stoy Hayward LLP records work in respect of
insolvency work under the following categories:-

Pre Appointment

Steps upon Appointment
Planning and Strategy
General Administration
Asset Realisation/Management
Trading Related Matters
Employee Matters
Creditor Claims
Reporting

Distribution and Closure
Other Issues.

Under each of the above categories the work is recorded in greater detail in sub categories.
Please note that the 11 categories provide greater detail than the six categories
recommended by the Recognised Professional Bodies who are responsible for licensing
and monitoring insolvency practitioners.

Where an officeholder’s remuneration is approved on a time cost basis the time invoiced to
the case will be subject to VAT at the prevailing rate.

Where remuneration has been approved on a time costs basis a periodic report will be
provided to any committee appointed by the creditors or in the absence of a committee to
the creditors. The report will provide a breakdown of the remuneration drawn and will
enable the recipients to see the average rates of such costs.

QOther Costs

Where expenses are incurred in respect of the insolvent estate they will be recharged. Such
expenses can be divided into two categories.

Category 1

This heading covers expenses where BDO Stoy Hayward LLP has met a specific cost in
respect of the insolvent estate where payment has been made to a third party. Such
expenses may include items such as advertising, couriers, travel (by public transport),
searches at Companies House, land registry searches, fees in respect of swearing legal
documents, external printing costs etc. In each case the recharge will be reimbursement of

a specific expense incurred.

A further disbursement under this heading is the cost of travel where staff use either their
own vehicles or company cars in travelling connected with the insolvency. In these cases a
charge of 40p per mile is raised which is in line with the Inland Revenue Approved




|IBDO

BDO Stoy Hayward

Mileage Rates (median — less than 10,000 miles per annum) which is the amount the firm
pays to staff.

Where applicable, disbursements will be subject to VAT at the prevailing rate.
Category 2

Additionally some firms recharge expenses for example postage, stationery, photocopying
charges, telephone and fax costs, which cannot economically be recorded in respect of a
each specific case. Such expenses, which are apportioned to cases, require the approval of
the creditors, before they can be drawn, and these are known as category 2 disbursements.
The policy of BDO Stoy Hayward LLP, effective from 1 July 2003, is not to recharge any
expense which is not a specific cost to the case, therefore there will be no category 2
disbursements charged. Category 2 disbursements, because they are imprecise, require
approval by the creditors before they can be drawn.

BDO Stoy Hayward LLP
23 September 2009




IBDO

BDO Stoy Hayward A CREDITORS’ GUIDE TO ADMINISTRATORS’ FEES
1 Introduction
1.1 When a company goes into administration the costs of the proceedings are paid out of its assets. The creditors,

31

4.1

4.2

who hope eventually to recover some of their debts out of the assets, therefore have a direct interest in the level
of costs, and in particular the remuneration of the insolvency practitioner appointed to act as administrator. The
insolvency legislation recognises this interest by providing mechanisms for creditors to determine the basis of
the administrator’s fees. This guide is intended to help creditors be aware of their rights under the legislation to
approve and monitor fees and explains the basis on which fees are fixed.

The nature of administration

Administration is a procedure which places a company under the control of an insolvency practitioner and the
protection of the court with the following objective:

. rescuing the company as a going concern, or

. achieving a better result for the creditors as a whole than would be likely if the company were wound
up without first being in administration,

or, if the administrator thinks neither of these objectives is reasonably practicable

. realising property in order to make a distribution to secured or preferential creditors.

The creditors’ commitiee

The creditors have the right to appoint a committee with a minimum of 3 and a maximum of 5 members. Ope
of the functions of the committee is to determine the basis of the administrator’s remuneration. The committee
is normally established at the meeting of creditors which the administrator is required to hold within a
maximum of 10 weeks from the beginning of the administration to consider his proposals. The administrator
must call the first meeting of the committee within 6 weeks of its establishment, and subsequent meetings must
be held either at specified dates agreed by the committee, or when a member of the committee asks for one, or
when the administrator decides he needs to hold one. The committee has power to summon the administrator to
attend before it and provide information about the exercise of his functions.

Fixing the administrator’s fees

The basis for fixing the administrator’s remuneration is set out in Rule 2.106 of the Insolvency Rules 1986,
which states that it shall be fixed either:

. as a percentage of the value of the property which the administrator has to deal with, or
. by reference to the time properly given by the administrator and his staff in attending to matters
arising in the administration.

Tt is for the creditors’ committee (if there is one) to determine on which of these bases the remuneration is to be
fixed and, if it is fixed as a percentage fix the percentage to be applied. Rule 2.106 says that in arriving at its
decision the committee shall have regard to the following matters:

. the complexity (or otherwise) of the case;

. any responsibility of an exceptional kind or degree which falls on the administrator;

. the effectiveness with which the administrator appears to be carrying out, or to have carried out, his
duties;

. the value and nature of the property which the administrator has to deal with.

If there is no creditors’ committee, or the committee does not make the requisite determination, the
administrator’s remuneration may be fixed by a resolution of a meeting of creditors having regard to the same
matters as the committee would. If the remuneration is not fixed in any of these ways, it will be fixed by the
court on application by the administrator.

Page 1 of 4 Rev, July 2004




IBDO

BDO Stoy Hayward A CREDITORS’ GUIDE TO ADMINISTRATORS’ FEES

4.3

4.4

5.1

5.1.1

There are special rules about creditors’ resolutions in cases where the administrator has stated in his proposals
that the company has insufficient property to enable a distribution to be made to unsecured creditors except out
of the reserved fund which may have to be set aside out of floating charge assets. In this case a resolution of
the creditors shall be taken as passed if, and only if, passed with the approval of —

. each secured creditor of the company; or

. if the administrator has made or intends to make a distribution to preferential creditors —
each secured creditor of the company; and

. preferential creditors whose debts amount to more than 50% of the preferential debts of the company,
disregarding debts of any creditor who does not respond to an invitation to give or withhold approval.

Note that there is no requirement to hold a creditors’ meeting in such cases unless a meeting is requisitioned by
creditors whose debts amount to at least 10 per cent of the total debts of the company.

A resolution of creditors may be obtained by correspondence.

What information should be provided by the administrator?

When seeking fee approval

When seeking agreement to his fees the administrator should provide sufficient supporting information to
enable the committee or the creditors to form a judgement as to whether the proposed fee is reasonable having

regard to all the cirtumstances of the case. The nature and extent of the supporting information, which should
be provided, will depend on:

. the nature of the approval being sought;
. the stage during the administration of the case at which it is being sought; and
. the size and complexity of the case.

Where, at any creditors’ or committee meeting, the administrator seeks agreement to the terms on which he is
to be remunerated, he should provide the meeting with details of the charge-out rates of all grades of staff,
including principals, which are likely to be involved on the case.

Where the administrator seeks agreement to his fees during the course of the administration, he should always
provide an up to date receipts and payments account. Where the proposed fee is based on time costs the
administrator should disclose to the committee or the creditors the time spent and the charge-out value in the
particular case, together with, where appropriate, such additional information as may reasonably be required
having regard to the size and complexity of the case. The additional information should comprise a sufficient
explanation of what the administrator has achieved and how it was achieved to enable the value of the exercise
to be assessed (whilst recognising that the administrator must fulfil certain statutory obligations that might be
seen to bring no added value for creditors) and to establish that the time has been properly spent on the case.
That assessment will need to be made having regard to the time spent and the rates at which that time was
charged, bearing in mind the factors set out in paragraph 4.1 above. To enable this assessment to be carried out
it may be necessary for the administrator to provide an analysis of the time spent on the case by type of activity
and grade of staff. The degree of detail will depend on the circumstances of the case, and professional
guidance has been provided setting out a minimum of 6 category headings under which the work done by the
officeholder and his staff should be analysed. As a firm BDO Stoy Hayward LLP operates a computerised
time recording system which analyses work done under the following categories:-

. Pre Appointment Matters

. Steps upon Appointment

. Planning and Strategy

. General Administration

. Asset Realisation/Management

Page 2of4 Rev. July 2004

P T




~ |IBDO

BDO Stoy Hayward A CREDITORS’ GUIDE TO ADMINISTRATORS’ FEES
. Trading Related Matters
. Employee Matters
. Creditor Claims
. Reporting
. Distribution and Closure
. Other Issues

5.14

5.2

Professional guidance suggests the following categories as a basis for analysis by grade of staff:

. Partner

. Manager

. Other senior professionals
. Assistants and support staff

The explanation of what has been done can be expected to include an outline of the nature of the assignment
and the administrator’s own initial assessment, including the anticipated return to creditors. To the extent
applicable it should also explain:

. Any significant aspects of the case, particularly those that affect the amount of time spent.

. The reasons for subsequent changes in strategy.

. Any comments on any figures in the summary of time spent accompanying the request the
administrator wishes to make.

. The steps taken to establish the views of creditors, particularly in relation to agreeing the strategy for
the assignment, budgeting, time recording, fee drawing or fee agreement.

. Any existing agreement about fees.

. Details of how other professionals, including sub-contractors, were chosen, how they were contracted

to be paid, and what steps have been taken to review their fees.

It should be borne in mind that the degree of analysis and form of presentation should be proportionate to the
size and complexity of the case. In smaller cases not all categories of activity will always be relevant, whilst
further analysis may be necessary in larger cases.

Where the fee is charged on a percentage basis the administrator should provide details of any work which has
been or is intended to be sub-contracted out which would normally be undertaken directly by an adminisirator
or his staff.

After fee approval

Where a resolution fixing the basis of fees is passed at any creditors’ meeting held before he has substantially
completed his functions, the administrator should notify the creditors of the details of the resolution in his next
report or circular to them. In all subsequent reports to creditors the administrator should specify the amount of
remuneration he has drawn in accordance with the resolution. Where the fee is based on time costs he should
also provide details of the time spent and charge-out value to date and any material changes in the rates
charged for the various grades since the resolution was first passed. He should also provide such additional
information as may be required in accordance with the principles set out in paragraph 5.1.3. Where the fee is
charged on a percentage basis the administrator should provide the details set out in paragraph 5.1.4 above
regarding work which has been sub-contracted out.

. Page3of4 Rev, Tuly 2004




IBDO

BDO Stoy Hayward A CREDITORS’ GUIDE TO ADMINISTRATORS’ FEES

5.3

6.1

7.1

8.1

8.2

Expenses and disbursements

There is no statutory requirement for the committee or the creditors to approve the drawing of expenses or
disbursements. However, professional guidance issued to insolvency practitioners requires that, where the
administrator proposes to recover costs which, whilst being in the nature of expenses or disbursements, may
include an element of shared or allocated costs (such as room hire, document storage or comrmunication
facilities provided by the administrator’'s own firm), they must be disclosed and be aunthorised by those
responsible for appraving his remuneration. Such expenses must be directly incurred on the case and subject to
a reasonable method of calculation and allocation.

What if a creditor is dissatisfied?

If a creditor belicves that the administrator’s remuneration is too high he may, if at least 25 per cent in value of
the creditors (including himself) agree, apply to the court for an order that it be reduced. If the court does not
dismiss the application (which it may if it considers that insufficient cause is shown) the applicant must give
the administrator a copy of the application and supporting evidence at least 14 days before the hearing. Unless
the court orders otherwise, the costs must be paid by the applicant and not as an expense of the administration.

What if the administrator is dissatisfied?

If the administrator considers that the remuneration fixed by the creditors’ committee is insufficient he may
request that it be increased by resolution of the creditors. If he considers that the remuneration fixed by the
committee or the creditors is insufficient, he may apply to the court for it to be increased. If he decides to apply
to the court he must give at least 14 days® notice to the members of the creditors’ committee and the committee
may nominate one or more of its members to appear or be represented on the application. If there is no
committee, the administrator’s notice of his application must be sent to such of the company’s creditors as the
court may direct, and they may nominate one or more of their number to appear or be represented. The court
may order the costs to be paid as an expense of the administration.

Other matters relating to fees

* Where there are joint administrators it is for them to agree between themselves how the remuneration payable

should be apportioned. Any dispute arising between them may be referred to the court, the creditors’
committee or a meeting of creditors.

If the administrator is a solicitor and employs his own firm to act on behalf of the company, profit costs may
not be paid unless authorised by the creditors’ committee, the creditors or the court.

M.8/CN/ADM701 GUIDE TO FEES/C11

Page 4 of 4 Rev. July 2004

E




|IBDO

PREMIUM BARS AND RESTAURANTS PLC AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES
(All in Administration)

APPENDIX: K

Proof of Debt Forms




10

PROOF OF DEBT

Our Ref: M.8/CN/2940/J6

Bel and the Dragon (Hampton Court) Limited— In Administration

Date of Administration 4 August 2009

Name of creditor

Address of creditor

Total claim including VAT and interest as at

the date of the appointment of administrators £
(see overleaf

Details of documents by which debt can be
substantiated (please attach copy documents)
Amount of any interest included in claim £

Is the whole or part of the debt preferential? Yes/No
If so, state amount, and details £

See notes overleaf

Particulars of how and when debt incurred

Particulars and value of any security held and
the date it was given

Signature of creditor

or other authorised person .
Name in BLOCK LETTERS ...

Creditor's reference: e

Position or Relationship with Creditor ..o

............................................

............................................

.............................................

.............................................



For Use of Administrator Only

11  Admitted to vote for £

Date
Joint Administrator
12 Admitted preferentially Admitted non-preferentially
for £ for £
Date Date
Joint Administrator Joint Administrator

Guidance Notes re Preferential Debts:

The categories of preferential debts under 5.386(1) of the Insolvency Act 1986 are as
follows; :

- pension scheme contributions
- remuneration etc of employees

Levies on Coal & Steel Productions.

VAT Bad Debt Relief

The provisions of the Finance Act, 1990, came into effect on 26 July, 1990, and introduced
changes in the way that VAT on Bad Debts is recovered.

Your claim overleaf must be quoted inclusive of VAT. You may claim relief on your VAT
return when the debt is at least six months old and has been written off. Any dividend you
receive in respect of this claim will include payment in respect of the VAT element of your
debt and you will be responsible for declaring such VAT to HM Customs & Excise.




